Kittitas County
Review Form ( e ,ﬁ,\
Grants & Contract Agreement

Today’s Date Agenda Date
09/19/2017

Fund/Department
116-Public Health

Contract/Grant Information

Contract /Grant Agency: Consolidated Contract Amendment #13

Period Begin Date: January 1, 2015 Period End Date: December 31, 2017

Total Grant/Contract Amount: A new reviewed maximum consideration of $440,480.00

Grant/Contract Number: C17114

Contract/Grant Summary:
The Amendment 13
Adds Statements of Work
e Emergency Preparedness & Response- Effective July 1, 2017
e FPHS Communicable Disease & Support Capabilities- Effective July 1, 2017
e Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program- Education-Effective October 1, 2017
Exhibit B-13 Allocations:
e Increases of $82,051 for a revised maximum consideration of $440,448.00

Recommendation for Board of Health and Board of Health Review on

Department Head Signature: , Administrator  Date:

Kittitas County Prosecutor, Auditor, and Board of Health Review and Comment:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Signature of Prosecutor’s Office Date
Signature of Auditor’s Office Date
Signature of Board of Health member Date

Financial Information

_——e—_————— e -
Grant/Contract Review Page 1




Total Amount $82,051.00 State Funds $ Federal Funds $82,051
Percentage County Funds Matching Funds S CFDA# various (see below)
In-Kind $§
Explain
Is Equipment being purchased? Who owns equipment?
New Personnel being hired? Contact HR hiring — reporting requirements

Future impacts or liability to Kittitas County:

Budget Information

Budget Amendment Needed? | Yes[ ] attach budget form No[x Whynot

New Division Created? Not an increase in bottom line

Revenue Code
116-612.88.3.333.93.069 - $29,749
116.612.32.9.336.04.25 - $42,000
116.612.94.333.10.561 - $10,302

Pass Through Information

Agency to Pass Through

Amount to Pass Through | $§

Sub-Contract Approved | Date:

Prosecutor Review

Has the Prosecutor reviewed this agreement? Yes[] No [ ]

County Departments Impacted

Auditor Facilities Maintenance
Information Services Human Resource
Prosecutor Treasurer

Submitted

Signature: Date:

Department:

Assignment of Tracking Information

Auditor’s Office

Human Resource

Prosecutor’s Office

Who Signed the grant application

o ]
Grant/Contract Review Page 2




Reviewer Date

_=-—————ee——e—e—ee——————eeee———————— e e
Grant/Contract Review Page 3




KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
2015 - 2017 CONSOLIDATED CONTRACT

CONTRACT NUMBER: C17114 AMENDMENT NUMBER: 13

PURPOSE OF CHANGE: To amend this contract between the DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH hereinafter referred to as
“DOH”, and KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT hereinafter referred to as “LHJ”, pursuant to the
Modifications/Waivers clause, and to make necessary changes within the scope of this contract and any subsequent
amendments thereto.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED: That the contract is hereby amended as follows:

1. Exhibit A Statements of Work, attached and incorporated by this reference, are amended as follows:
X Adds Statements of Work for the following programs:

e  Emergency Preparedness & Response - Effective July 1, 2017
FPHS Communicable Disease & Support Capabilities - Effective July 1, 2017
¢  Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program-Education - Effective October 1, 2017

] Amends Statements of Work for the following programs:

] Deletes Statements of Work for the following programs:

2. Exhibit B-13 Allocations, attached and incorporated by this reference, amends and replaces Exhibit B-12 Allocations
as follows:

X Increase of $82,051 for a revised maximum consideration of $440,448.

] Decrease of for a revised maximum consideration of

] No change in the maximum consideration of
Exhibit B Allocations are attached only for 1nformat10na1 purposes.

3. Exhibit C-11 Schedule of Federal Awards, attached and incorporated by this reference, amends and replaces
Exhibit C-10.

Unless designated otherwise herein, the effective date of this amendment is the date of execution.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of the original contract and any subsequent amendments remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the undersigned has affixed his/her signature in execution thereof.

KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Date Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY
Assistant Attorney General

Page 1 of 17



L10T ‘L1 ATf JO sB pasiasy
€1-P1T1L1D Ioquny JOenuo) L1 30 7 98ed SO JO SIUSWISMRIS Y IqIgxe

L10T ‘T 1990100 AT UOLBONPH-WRIS01 OULISISSY uoniinN [eyuswe[ddng :apLy, 10 smeN weiSold HOd
LT10T ‘T AInf 2A1309134 - san[iqede)) poddng 29 aseasy(] s[qeorunwiio)) SHd:I :P_PLY 10 dweN weidold HOd
L10T ‘T AInf 2A109]34 - asuodsay] 29 ssaupaiedaid Aouoiowryg :PPLYL J0 dweN wWeidoid HOA

SINAINOD 40 HTdV.L
AOM 10 SINFIWHALVLS
V LI9IHX4
LOVALNOD dALVAI'TOSNOD LI0T-ST0Z

¢ 1# INHIWANIINV



L10T ‘LT AInf JO se pasiaay

¢T-P1TLTD IeqUInN 108NUOT L1Jo ¢ a3eq JIOM JO sTuswteS v Iy
‘asuodsai1 e Suunp (HOF) 1P
suoneiod( Aousdiowry A1Unod ot pue
Te[g asuodsay (HT oY1 usom1aq diysuone[a1 o} dqLIOSY(] e
KouoaZ1owr JU9091 1SOW o1} JTmIqng asuodsar LousFiowa ofeuewr 01 pazimn
ST 9IMONIS PUBWUWIOD OU) MOY 3qQLIOSS(] e
"110d31 IeOA-pIU I) UI “S/9[qRISAT[IP :apupouy uonspsuml oyl
pue AJ1A)0oR 1)) o ssaxgod Jo urgm uepd asuodsar Aouadiowrs aarsusyaaduros ©
L10T ‘6T 12quiada AIBUIUINS B JO ‘S/Q[qRIDAT[OP NGNS a1eANOR 01 sampadold uanim ojepdn 1o dofoas( €
(‘012 ‘soredmiay
Surpodar 18o4-J0-pus pue IBL-prur ‘SIsA[eue
de3 ‘sainseaw asururoyrad “§-9) syuswonmbal
1ue1s [e1opay pue wessoxd yim A[dwos 0) HOA
L10T ‘67 12qui203(T | HOJ 01 sarejdura) pajerdmos jruagng Kq paisanbor se sorerdwe) urpodas sjerdwo) 4
"SI0M JO JUIWIIE]S
“JUNOTIR UOTIRISPISUOD SIY) UL S3[qRISAISP o) 930]dwos 10 ssouparedord
Surpunj [e10) P229X2 [H'T 90UBADE 0] AIBSSI00U SB (S20UIJUOD
01 JOU §]800 [eryor "Joda1 reoA-prux pue ‘S[[B3 95UIJU09 ‘s3undsu ‘sgururern
JOJ JUIaSINqUIDY L10T ‘6T Rquads(d 1o ssax3o1d Jo Arewruns jruqng "3'9) ‘sjuans ssaupasedord Aouadiowe puony 1
junowry Jo/pue awel, SAINSBIA/SPIEpUE) Jaqum
:o_EEuo«MM :“WE\?.& aug H\ou«% anQq SOWONNO/SANqeLAIPA dvVHd a.u-\Mw%__mmw«EM uoRdLISIWANABIVAISEL uﬂmu .HZ
6vL'6T 6bL6T 0 STVIOL
6vL 6T 6vL 6T 0 LT/TE/CT _ L1/10/£0 | 08E1018I | 90°€6°EEE 690°¢6 ONIANNA (HT 1d9 d9Hd ¥dH LT1Add
BB dje( puy 9le( 118)S apo) apo)
U0 EIIPISU0)) uonBIIPISUO)) (A[uQ 3sn rHT) XOpUJ | ANUIANY
Telol] aduey) JuLINY) poLd Surpuny JO)SBIAl SUvd | #vVvadiaD APLL X0 dweN Welgdold SJUNoNV Jo JIey)

V/N :9soding moisiaayg

"pourad jueis / 107 9Y1 10}

wexgord osuodsay pue ssouparedald AouoSIowy yiesH Oqnd Sy 10J sYse) pue Surpuny o) YsIqeIsd o ST SHIoM JO Juawalels sy jo asodind oy :asodang NI0AL Jo juduId)e)g

o1 paxig []
JuawasIMAqUIay [X]
JuauwiAeg Jo odAg,

Juawrdo[aAd(g 29 oISy _H_
(1ov Kouaredsuel]) V1vid [X]
(d1qeonidde J1 291yd)
duerndwo)) [e13pa,q

o [

ArIg _H_

Juatdroarqng [esepa [X]
32.ano§ Surpunj

PIILID *Idqumy Joenuo)

JusuIIedd(T YIeoH JIqiJ AJUNO)) SEIATY :duIeN UONIIPSLInE qI[edf] [8907]

tI# LNHINAONHINV

LT0T "€ Tquiada(q ySnomy) 210¢ ‘1 AINf :9IUBHUIIOLIdJ JO POLIdG

(M OS STy 10J) # UOISIANY U] :adAL MOS

LT0T T AIn{ SAND37H

- 9suodsay 29 SSoUpaIedaIg ASUSsIoWy :dpI] Jo sweN weideid HOA

LT0T-STOT ‘W3], Penuo)
NIOAA JO JUIWIIE)S
V iqgxy




L10T ‘L1 ATnf O se pasiasy

CI-P1TLTD ToqUION 10BRUOD) L1 Jo  98eq SHOM JO Sjuswel§ v NqIYXT
pue A1a1308 o) uo ssaxdoxd jo [220] 91 WOIJ 9ouB)SISSE Jsanbax [ [HT InoA
L10T ‘6T Ioquuada(] AIeUIIINS B IO ‘S/Q[qRIIAT[OP JTHIqNS mo] Suturjop JoJ sampaosoid urejurewr pue aepdn 9
"SJUSPIOUT FULIND JJeIs 1a[e 01 STINOTASVM
0) TODIPPE Ul SWO)SAS UOTJROLTIOU
110 9ZI[HN 0} 3500y AeW S(HT "STANDASVM
BurzZI[Tin uo ‘papasu Se ‘S{F] O1 9OUL)SISSE
[eOTU99] S1IS-U0 9pIACId [IM HO( "WNWIUT €
1e A11ouenb ur 0] 3snuI 195N Pa19ISIZaY :SAJON
“[IHp BONedynOou JO S)nsaljiugng SHINDISVM
Sursn T[UIp uoIIEOYIIOU B Jonpuo)) (I°S
‘uefd asuodsar Aouadours "$19sN pa1oIsidax
9} UI 9]0 puUB I} JI21} SpNoul se suonisod (HT [2oNLID [[B opnjour pue
0) SJosN Pa1d)sISar JO IS IWqng (H'T 9y} UIYHM WAISAS UOTIBOHTIOU AOUIFIoWd
‘podal Jeok-pIua oU) UI ‘S/Q[qRISAT[OP Arewrad ot se weidoxd (STINDASVM) WaIsAg
pue Aanoe a3 uo ssaxdoid jo 28ueyox pue asuodsayf 1UeSIN ‘UonEOTUNUIIIO))
L10T ‘6T 12quuada( AIewrmwins e I0 ‘S/Q[qRISAI[OP JTWIQNG OTUOIO9[H 9IN09S UOIFUTYSE | UTEIUTEIA S
‘sue[d A1unos pue A0 ‘sue[d
T uorsn[oul Surmoys Uonejuanoop Kouadrowrg Ajuno)) pue A1) oY) Im pajerdajur
8#JSH USNLIM JIIIqng St pue (d9Hd) ue[d AousSowy yi[esy onqnd
941 Ut psynuapl ST 8#SH e Jusumso( [y
HOJ 01 [020101d pajorduros jruuqng .
"Koud31ows ue JuLmnp SUoISIoOp
"HodaI Ieak-prur 3y} Ul ‘S/9[qRISAI[OP [9A9] Aotjod Sunjewr Ul I0JENSTUTWPY YI[ESL]
pue A)1Anioe o) uo ssaxdoxd Jo arigng ay; pue (QHT) 19910 PBSH [B00T o))
L10T ‘67 12quIaoa(] Areurins B I0 ‘S/Q[qQRIDAT[OP JTuqng uoddns 01 [090301d Supjewr voISIoAp ® do[aAd(q b
[HT 9 £q paronpuod "AJUnod a1} Ul JUSWoZeurwW A0ULZIoW
jou st Sururen Ji suonensigal [B20] AQ PAZITN WS)SAS JUSWISTRURY UOT)EUWLIOJUT
JO ‘UOT)RULIOJUI JOBIUOD PUE arqeordde 10 DO qoM U0 JJeIs asuodsax
sormeudis 93pUdIe YIM ‘PAIONPUOd KouaBrowa yresy orqnd ajeudordde utery (7'
sururen Jo §)29ys ur-ugis opIAoL]
‘sororjod pue suerd
asuodsa1 g#.SH “WISAS PUBITIO)) JUSPIOU]
S} U0 9[0T 8#ASH U3 pue DOH Y3 Ul SAISS
“pajonpuod s3ururen oym jyess orerrdoidde 103 Suturen apiaoid (1°¢
JO $199ys ur-udrs pue epuage opraoiq
"JUSPIOUT Uk Furmnp Jjels Surzijiqow
pue SurAJrou 10j sso001d oY) 9qIIOS( e
asuodsar (g#1S7) 8# uonoun,] Hoddng
Aouadroury ay) 9JeUIPIOOD [[IM YI[BaY
orqnd yomym uroxy uoneoo] HOH Ue AJHUP[ e
junowy J1o/pue ureyq SAINSBIA/SPIEPUR]S JquinN
UoBULIOJU] JUSWARJ dwiy/Aleq ang SAUONNO/SINqEIAIRA dVHd 11oddng Aep. UoRdLSIU/ANANIVISEL ysel,

¢1# INHINANANY




E£I-PI1L1D IoqunN 1988U07)

L130 G o8eq

LTOT ‘L1 AInf JO se pastaay
SHOM JO SIIOWBIS ‘v HAMXT

"PIST] SIUSWAD BIEP oY) SpN[oul
jetp} soye[duo) MLIO] SSoUoIeme
[euonEn)Is pue sainpadsord yruqng

‘110doI rROA-pra oY) UI ‘S/9[qRISAISP
pue Aanoe oy uo ssardoad jo

QIMONISRIJUT [BONILID JO AJT[RUOTIOUN] Y], e
(SI91UdD SISATEIP ‘SIQIUSD
POOIq ‘SonI[Ioey SursIau pay[ys ‘siedsory)
op1ao1d Aot} SOOTAIIS ST} PUB SOUIIOR]
aIBOUI[EAY [BONLID JO AJ[EUOTIOUN] AY] e

suonerodo
yieay oriqnd [eonuo Jo AJfeuonouny oy, e
:SJUSTUI[d

eIep A2 SuUIMO[[0] ST) 9pN[ouT 0} JUIPIOUT
ue SuLmp SSOUSIEME [EUOT)BNIIS UTRJUTEW pue uted

junowry .1o/pug
UONBULIOJU] JUdWIAC]

L10T ‘6¢ 1oquada( | Arewuns g JO ‘S/Q[qRIDAI[OP Jrugng 0} suLIoj pue sainpaooid urejurewr pue dofaasg 6
‘10dax ‘HOA
$521301d JROA-PIUI UO UOTIBN[BAD Aq pa)eaId [00) UOHEN[BAS PIRPUE]S B UO Paseq
L10T ‘6T 12quuaos(] o ur uopedionued JuswWNOO(] soniriqedes asuodsal Jo uorien[ead ur jedomnued 8
‘spIezey [ireay o1jqnd JO $211032)e0 0] SOSBI[AI
‘sarerduro) spdures jrqng SMoU 10] sojedura) urejurews pue 91ear) (1°L
"posn 2I9M S[00} UOTIBOTUNTIIIOD
MO0 JO ATRUNUNS B 9pNoU]
*2suodsal JUSPIOUT IO ASIOIIX ‘S[[LIP
Suump o11qnd o) uLIoyUr 01 Pasn *2suodsa JuapIoul 10
$21npad01d JusLINo IS0W Y} NS $9S1019%a ‘ST[up SuLmp os11qnd 2y} 03 UONEULIOJUT
Burseajar 10] [T INOA AQ Pasn SWSIURYDIIWT
“Hodax IeoK-pIul 9y} UI ‘S/Q[qRISAT[OP SNOLIRA O] JO ISI| B OpN[OU] "SUBSUWI SNOLIBA
pue Aj1Aanoe oy uo ssa1doid jo Aq Kya1es pue yI1eay 0) Steaxy} Jo orqnd o
L10T ‘67 12quaoa(g Arewuuns B JO ‘S/9[qBIQAT[OP NWIqNG uLIoJul 0} S[00) puk sarnpaoold dofeaap 1o ayepdn) L
*$159NDAI 90IN0SAI
ssarppe o3 sued Sunepdn uo ‘paisanbal se ‘S{HT
01 95URISISSE [BOTUYO3} apraoxd [[m HO 910N
(-oo1gns
T4 UOTBIUSTNOOP Jey) ‘198] ST} SIUSWNIOP
uepd N [B90] 29U} PUE ‘S30IN0SI SUTAIO00I
JOJ Sanss] [eoNSISO] 2)eUIPIOOD 0} s1ouped
1030 10 (JNH) Wowadeuey Kouadiswryg
[e00] U0 A[21 S{HT JI) -stouped 19130
pue HO( WO $32IN0SII 9ATIIAI O} SONSS]
"HOJ 01 SI21SesIp [eo1sI30] oY) 2JBUIPIOOD O} MOY AJNUSP] e
Buump soueysisse Junsonbar 107 *DOd [890] 213
$9INp3a201d JUaLMD ISOW 2} JWqng IM PIIRUIPIOOD OIR SIOINOSAX MOY AJIIUSP] e
"sI91ses1p Suunp HO(J pue ‘s Suuoqy3ou
"1odaI 1eaA-pIui oY) UI ‘S/9[qRISAI[OD ‘(D03F) 1) suonerad( Aouafiowyg
Jwreay SAINSBIA/SPIepuUL)S Jaquin
ST /2EQ OnQ SW0IIN)/SA[BIPATP( aVH4 Hioddng Kepy, uondrsa@/A)ANdVHse ], u”_m«hz

¢1# INHINANTIINV




L10T ‘L1 Amf Jo se pasiaay

¢1-vT1L1D Iequiny 1dBIuo) L1J0 9 33eq IO JO sjuswRlelS “V Nqryxy
*SaINIONI)S pue
"110da1 TROA-PIt oY) UL “S/Q[qRISAI[SP sue[d asuodsar Aouarows Surziin Aouagioure ue
pue A1an1oe oy uo ssaidoid jo 01 [HT 2y Aq asuodsar ey oriqnd & SutAjoAur
L10T ‘6T 12quuada(] Areuruns B JO ‘s/9[QRIOAT[SP NUIQNS $90UB)SUI [[8 J0] HOJ 0} UOTIBdTIOu IPIAOI] ua
SIITAIDS [BOTILID UTRISNS O} suonouny fH1
199]9s Surnunuoosip ATuerodua) 10y Sue[] e
"OH'T 3uIpnjowt ‘[H'T
ot ur suonrsod [BOTILID J99[9S 10} AjLoyine
JO uoTjB3S[9p UILIM PUR UOISSAIONS JO AUI] o
"PAIS]] SIUQUID[D SIPNTIUT YITYM suonjerado
ue[d JOOD B2LMD ISOUL 3Y) NUIqNS PUE UOISSIWI [F]] UTBISNS 0} SIJIAIIS
JeTIUasSa JO UOTIEOYIIUSPI PUB UOTITUTS(] o
“podal Jesk-prur oy} Ul ‘S/Q[qRISAT[OP :9pN[ouUl J[eys ue[
pue 3se} a1 uo ssa1doid Jo ‘uonorpsuml oA 1of uerd (JOOD)
L10T ‘6T quiads ATeuIuIns e 10 ‘s/9[qBISAI[P JTWIqNS ueld suonesado Jo Anunuos g ajepdn 10 dofaas(g It
‘SOINSEOULIdUNOD
[eo1patr 9sudSIp PUEB 9A19931 4sanbax
03 axmpasoxd a1ep 03 dn JruIgng
"p10das 1eok-prur oY) Ul ‘S/9[qRISAT[OP
pue A)1Anoe o) uo ssaifoid Jo "S2INSBIULIIUNOD [BIIpow asuadsIp pue
L10T ‘67 1oquasaq Arewrums e I0 ‘s/9[qeIdAI[Ip Iqng 2AT19001 “159nbas 01 sarnpaooid dofaasp Jo ayepdn) 01
"Pa1oNpuUod
sSurres 10] UOTIRULIOJUT 10BIUOD ‘Jusplout
pue soImjeusIs 99puUs}Ie opN[Oul 1B} UE SULINp SSOUSIEME [EUOLBMIS UTejuleur
$1001s UI-ugIs pue sepuade yruqng 01 paysTqe)sd sampaooid J[e uo jyels urer], (€6
-poda1 uonenyis stoupred asuodsar g#.JSH 01 spodal uonemrs
BuneuTasSIp I0J saInpaooId Twqng Suneurwossip 10§ saxmpaooid dofaaa( (7°6
9A0QE PAISI] SIUOWS[D LIBP OY) “TUINTITUII
-arerduoy ' J® ‘opnjour 03 91942 Juruuerd paysijqeIss ue uo
yrodos worjenmyis g4 IS UL Jruqng paseq w0y Wodar uoneruls g4 IS ue a)edI1) (1°6
"UOT)RULIOJUT Jet]) 0}
§S900€ sutes ] oY1 MOy 2q110sap ‘(DOH)
uonI[eo)) aie)) YesH 10 JNH [20] se
[ons ‘sI9I0 AQ PAJOI[[O oIk SJUAWII[I AN J[ o
JUSPIOUT U 0) PANQLINE SINI[BIR] JO IaqunN e
SOSBO 9SBASIP JO IdqUINN e
(suonestunUIOd
‘Tomod ‘Iamas ‘19)em ‘SPEOI) SONI[IOR]
a1e0YI[BaY pue Tieay d1jqnd SuraIos
junowry J1o/pue wrery SIINSBIJA/SPIEpPUL) Jaqun
uopeuLIoyu] JudWAeg awy [ /de( Ianq SUONNO/SAqE1ATPA dvHd h\wﬁm%zmﬂazm* uondLsIANARIV /ISE L u“_unhz

¢1# INHIWANANY




L10T ‘LT Anf Jo se pasiasy
€1-P11L1D Ioquny 1080U0DH L1Jo [ 98eq IO A\ JO sjusmRIe)S VY NqIYXg

ACS A OPD)SI[eIoAT[2pUOSUOD SSAIPPE [IBWIS UOISSTUANS [qeIeAld( ddH/dIHd
AOZ BM JOpUOSLIaq[e IoyTaus]

096L-70S86 VA ‘BIdWAIO ‘096LF x0d O d

IRy Jo yuauedo(g

is1eroadg ooueUL,] PUR J9BNUO)) ‘UOSPRQ[Y IOJTUU[
oriuo) weadord HOA

"78T-601 "1 d Aq paxmbai se HO( Aq A0S SUIPUAASY S UO S[qB[IRAR SPRW 3 [[IM JIOM JO JUSWISE]S SIY} PUe (] Y} INOqE UOHBULIONU]
‘Ioquinu (@SNN() WaIsAS SuLIDqUINN [SISATUN BIR(] B SARY IS (T 31 S[I0M JO JUSWISIE)S ST} UI SonIANoR a1 uutojrad o3 9[qISie 9q pue 108 Sty yim A[dwod o,
“Juads o1e Spuny [BIS9PJ Y MOY] 99s UeD 21qnd Sy OS SUITUO I[GB[IBAR UOTIBULIOJUI S)BUI 0] ST }0y Aouaredsuer] ay Jo ssodind ayy,

"(3oy Aouaredsuei] o1 10 Y [V 1) 0V Aoudredsuer], pue ANIqeiunodoy Suipuny je1opa, oyl im aouerdwos axmbai jery) spuny [eropay £q parroddns ST YI0M JO JUSWSIEIS SIY ]

VIVIA) PV AdTdIedsuei], pue AJI[IE)unoddy SuIpuny [e1apajg
sjudurRIINbay [eadg

JPU () [-UOISIS A -S3INSESN-PUB-SPIEPUBI -4V H d/SPeo] AN AUSIU00-UM /810 pIeoqeqd Mmm /Ay

‘Je punoj oq ued Ajdde Aew 1oy} somses/splepuel§ (vHJ) pIeod UOURNPIIsOY YIea[ d1[qnd I9YI0 JO/PuU. 3SY) UO [1BI0p SIOJA “SINSEIN/PIEPURS

e Sunoou 0} 9InqIIuod Y3 $an1anoe weidoxd moy Jo suorssnosip ul [nyd[ay 9q AeUI UONBULIOFUT STY], "2IS1 PA)SI| SAINSEIA/SPIEPUBIS PISIASI SY1 O} PAN J0U ST Surpun,g
TA[0Q UONEULIOJU] 100,

"SQTITATIOR UOT)I[ROD UI
uonedronued Jo Areununs € 9pIA0ig

"110do1 Ie2K-prul oY) UT ‘S/9[qRISAI[OP
pue AJ1A1108 o) U0 ssaxdoid Jo A18$5900U SB STUNIOW UONI[EOD PUSJIE puB
L10T ‘67 12qu1aoa( AJeuIuuns e I0 ‘S/9[qBISAI[Ap JTuIqng uonIeod aIed[esy [euotdar oy ur edronieg ST

"1sonbai uodn uonBULIOJUT SPIAOL]

"H0da1 IeaK-pIi oY) U ‘S/S[qRISAI[OP

pue xse1 a1y uo ssa1doid jo "HOJ £q 15enba1 uodn asuodsar jusprout Surmp
L10T ‘6T 12quiao(] Arewauuns B IO ‘S/9[qRISAI[IP JTuIqns (STAH) UOTIBULIOJUT JO SJUSWIS[ [BIIUISSI Juuqng 1
‘$110day] uonEMIS JIUqng
‘1odoI Te0A-prur o) UI ‘S/9]qRISAI[OP THT
pue A11A1)08 o1} o ssa130id Jo 9y} £q asuodsai Aouadiowro ue SUIAJOAUT SJUSPIOUL
L10T ‘6T 1qUIdd(] | AIeWIWNS B JO ‘S/S[QBIOAL[OP NWIqNS [1e SuLmp HOJ 01 suodas uonemys [T 9plAoi €1
spoday

uonoy JoYy pue spoday uonenig
‘SuB[{ UOT}OY JUSPIOU] JTWIqNS

junomy Io/pue Jwelyy SINSBIA]/SPIBpuUR)S Jaquun N
UONBULIOJU] JUWARJ wi /e ang SIMOIANQ/SAAqEIAIRA dvHd 1oddng AeA, uondEISIA/HANIVISEL Nsel,

¢ 1# LNHINANINY




L10T ‘L1 A[0f JO SB pasiaay
€I-P11L1D JoqunN 10e3U0) L1 3o g 98eq JIOM JO sjmpuelg Y Nqruxy

I[e9Y ‘S[OOYDS YIIM UOTIRIOGRI[OD PuUe S2139)eNS
(ag1) somouwt uo poday Paseq 20UIPIAL YFNOI} UOTIBZIUNUWIIT J)OWOLJ e
SIOIAJAS ISBASIP S[qEOTUNUIUOD
Jo podduns ur saniiqedes

SHd.I 10 9- SY[SE} UI PajsI| ‘[0XITOD JIOY}) PUB SUOYIPUOD S[GRIJIOU ISY)0
SOOIAIOS ASEBASIP S[QEOTUNUIUIOD PUE 9SBISIP S[qEROIUNUINIO) UO SOITUNUIIIOD

‘soryrpuadxo [emoe SHJ.I o poddns 0} pasn aq 0} pPUE SPIMO)e]S UOTJBULIOJUT 9)BIN00.

IO JUSWSINqUIIDY L10T ‘1 3090100 | 4 Surpuny moy uo podax Joug pU® JUBAQ[I A[[BOO] ‘OpPIMaIE)S ‘A[SW) SpIAOI] ‘1

SuUONIpuUo)) AqeYNoN IOyl PuUE ISEISI(] [EINUNWUIO)) JO [01)U0)) 5

9707 YOTEIA]) ¢ | UOISIO A — SUoNIia( SHd ] JO UOISIIA JUILIND JSOUI Y} UI PIULIP SE SIITAIIS ISBISIP I[(LITUNUWUIOD
SHdA 1ioddns yey; saniiqeded SHAA 94} 10] Pasn 3q OS[e Ued Pue (AM0[3q PaISI]) IIIAIIS ISLISIP S[GeINUNUIMI0D SHIA Y} JO [[E 10 ANV SULIDAIPP J0J 31u SpUNJ a3y [,

10, :w:.“ﬂ:m“ao u Jureaj Sw]/e( 2N SAUI0IIN()/SIAQLIIATID S3INSEIN/SPIEPUEIS uondrIdsa(/A) AV pIse qimN
/P EoE.M« Juy g dwry/aeq ng MQO/sANq RPd AVHJ 110ddng e, ndr A/MANdYSe |, yseL
d
‘WO BULIOJUT 3IOUWI I0J MO[3q STODNINYSU] [B1IAdS 39§ "9A0qE PIISI PO INUIAIY SV MIN :3J0N
000°T 000 0 STVLOL
000°CY 000°T¥ 0 LT/TE/TT _ LT/T0/L0 | TO190116 | STHO'9EE V/IN AId S(HT Y04 ODNIANNI SHdA
e puy e )e)
(+) 9seaaduy = 20D 20D
U0 RIIPISUO)) UOT)BIIPISUO)) (AluQ 3¥sn fHD XOpUJ | SNUAAIY
0], aduey) JWILIND) pordg surpunyg JII)SEIAl SAVL | #VA@ID AP 10 dwreN WrIF0.1J S1UN0IIY Jo Jaey))

V/N :9soding UoisiAdy

‘8107 ‘T Arenue Suraursdq WLI) JORIIUCI PIIJEPI[OSUOD ()Z)T-ST (T MIU 1) I2pUN YIOM
JO JUIUIINE)S MIU € Ul PIPNPUI 3q [[IM LT ‘T€ JIQUIIII( A9)JE SI)EP NP )M SI[qEIIAIP pue syse) ‘spuny juadsup) “A[uo sasodind [2UOTBULIOJUT 10] {.IOM JO JUIUIIIE]S
ST} Ul PapRul 318 LT ‘T€ 2qUII( 13)J¢ SIJEP anp SqRIATR( *§T0T ‘0€ dung ysnoIy L1097 ‘I Anr jo poriad 3y) 10f SI HONBIIPISHOD SUIpuUNy [8)0] SN, :910N

"810C ‘0¢ aunf - L10T ‘T Anf yo pouad
wLUT STy} ULMPp pasn a4 [[i4 spuny a)e3s (SHJ.I) SIIAISS YI[BIH OHqng [RUOHBpUNO] Moy AJ1oads 0} ST JIoM JO Juawalels sty Jo asodd oy :asoding YI0AA JO JUIWA) RIS

Juawdo[aAd(] 2 YoIeasdy [ »
aoud paxt [] (10w Aouoredsuel]) VIVAI [] omwm m LT0¢ "1 19quiada( y3noryy 210z "1 AN :99UBULIOLIdJ JO POLIdJ
Juswasmquiey [X] (e1qeondde 31 29Y2) | <du( 109[9S> [2IOPa] ]
judwiked Jo 3dAy, duerndwo)) [erIpag ?s.mog Surpunyg (AAOS ST} I0]) # UOISIAY eusup adA1 AMOS

PITLTID :a3quiny Joenue)

L10T "1 AMf 9AT537H
JUSUIIRdS(] YI[BSY JI[qud AJUNO)) SENNTY :JUIEN UOHIIPSLINE YI[Ed] [BI0] - sanTiqede)) 1Joddng %p SSEasI(] A[qEOIINumo,) SHA] :IPLL 10 dweN weidoid HOA

LI0ZT-ST0T ‘WId], )dENnu0)
HI0AA JO JTRWIR)B)S
V nqruxy
¢1# INHINAONIINYV




€1-p11L1D J2QUNN 19BQU0D

L1 Jo 6 93ed

L10T ‘L1 Ang JO S pastaay
FIOM JO STUSWISNES “V HQIXT

SaNI[Iqeded-[eal-o1[qnd-[euolEpUNO}-aj-pUB-UON E1IPa100e-0UTU B[ B/S00IN08a1 /810  Toud,//. dy
910 Towwng ‘(IDNHJ) SUoneAOuu] J0y 19190 [euoneN [I[eaH d1qngd ‘saujiqodvy) yipag] syqnd [PUOHDPURO.T dY] puv HOUDIIPaL20Y Sy JUSWNI0P dY) puy

JPa () T-UOTSIS A -SSIMSEI\[-PUB-SPIBPUBIS-{Y H J/Speo[dn/1ua1tuod-aMm /510 pIeoqeqd mmm /- diyg
‘1e punoJ oq ued A[dde Aewr 1e) samseaA/spIepuelS (dVHJ) pIeog UONRIPAIddy YI[esH oIqnd JOU}0 JO/pue 9SSY} UO [IB19P SIOJA "dINSBIA/PIepUR]S
© unasui 0] 9INGLIUOS WY1 sa01ANoe Wweido1d Moy Jo SuoIssnosIp Ul [nJd[ay 9q ALUI UOJRULIOJUT STY], "9IY PAISI] SOINSBOJA/SPIEPUB)S PISIASI oY} O} Pay Jou ST Jurpun,]

TA[UQ) UOHEUWI0JU] 1014

610T ‘0€ Ay
610T ‘0 Atenuer
810T ‘0¢ Amr

810¢ ‘0¢ Arenuef

syjuow
(9) x18 A109A3 ®IRp pAYEpPdn)

eJep ourjoseyq

"SUIdPIS H(D 0}

Surpiosoe Adeoy) paAIasqo-A[oaIrp Jo uorsiaoxd
o) Surpnour ‘SISO[NdIaqN} SATIOE SABT OUYM
s[enpiaipul jo jusuneon djeudosdde oy o1nssy

‘souropms3

(D)) uonusAa1g pue [ONUO)) SSLISI(]

J0J SI12JU2)) 0) SUIPIOIIB ATH pUe ‘BoYLIOU0]
‘s1[qdAs Jo saseo pasouSerp A[Mou I0] SOOIAIOS
uonesynou soued Jo AN[Iqe[IBAR 91} SINSSY

"SoUI[pIng

pue sojepUBW [ROO] PUR ‘9)B)S ‘[RUONEU 1M
SOUBPIOIOR Ul SUOTIPUOS 9[qRIIOU IOYI0 pue
S3SBISIP S[(ROTUNIITIOD JO SIASN[O/SYBAIGINO
pue sased 0} puodsal pue ‘AJruapr

‘2z1u30221 pue TUONBIYIIOU 10BIU00 Surpnouy
‘SUONB3NSIAUT 9SBISIP JONPUOD “BIEP J[qRIIUSpI
1910 pue s10dax £10)BI0QR] 9AI909) 0) AN[IQY

"UOTIPUOD S[qEIJIIou

I9YJO pUR $aSBISIP d[qedrunurnuod Jurpiegal
SOATIBTIIUL [0NU09 1910 pue Aorjod Ayroud g3
JOJ 91BJ0APE pPUR I0J SOOINOSAI 39§ ‘snnedoy
pUR BZUSN[JUI SB YONS SUOTIPUOD S[qBYTIOU
19110 pUB SISBISIP S[qedIunNWod juepoduur
Suissaxppe uefd jonuos paznuoud e juswopdur
pue dojoAap ‘suonIPUOD S[EIJIIOU IO

pUB SISBISIP J[QROTUNUINIOD JO [ONUOD O} IOJ
$198SE AJIUNUILIOD [20O] PUE SPIMI)EIS AJIUIP]

"S9JBI UOTIBZIUNUIWIT 9SBAIOUT
01 s19mpred AjunuImuos Iay)o pue siopraocid aieo

junowy
J0/pue UON)RWIOJU]
juowAeg

Jwe.1 JWILY A)e( (g

SW0IINQ)/SA[ARIIAIP(

SAINSBIA/SpIepue)s
GVHJ Moddng AeAL,

uondrrsa/ANANIV HSE L

Jquny
qse],

¢ 1# INHINANIINV




L10T ‘LT ATnf JO S Pastay
EI-vT1LTD Joquiny 1580U0) L130 QT 98eq JI0M JO SIUDWANEIS Y NqIYXT

AT eMTOP@)E S / $T0H'9€T 09¢ Xe]

99G6L-1S6-09¢ 2TIQOIN / £90+-9£T-09¢ duoyd

068L-70S86 VM BIJWAIQ ‘068LY X0 Od

reay Jo yusunreda(g 21e1g UOISUTSE AL

SIIAIDS [I[BIH 21[qnd [BUONEPUNO, ‘s109[014 1eroadg ‘oyer suey
Jorjuo) weasord HOA

xdse TenueN SV g/soFed/e00[/A08 B 0BS MMM //:d1Y — TBNUBIA] SUV'H S.OVS

(9T0T Y2IBIN) ¢ [ UOISISA — SUONIULA( SHA JO UOISIOA JUSLIND JSOUL SY) UT PAUTISP SB SOOIAJIS SSBISIp

s[qeorununod SHJq 1oddas ey sanijiqedes SHJ Sy} 10] PIsn aq OS[e Ued PUe (SA0QE PIISI[) SIITAIIS ISBISIP S[qEOTUNUIOd SHJJ Y} JO [[B 10 ANV SULIOALSP IO ST JUNodoe
STy} woy Juipuny 9y SwW) STy 1y "s1ouped LAIunuiurod pue wa)sAs yiyeay orjqnd 1opeolq 9y Jo yiom oy} Loddns 0) uorepunoy oy} sopraoxd SIOTAISS 2100 JO 198 SIY ] -2Iels

V A\ 91} U SONIUNWLIOD [[B UL 10§ S[qISU0dsal ST JUSUILIdA0F 1Y) $I0TALSS 3103 JO 198 B 9p1a0d 0] suonotpsunf yjesy [es0] 2y} 10J pejeusisap Surpuny sy3 JOJ JUNOdE SIY} s
SIVNAISS B dNqnd [euonepunoy — sT°$0°9¢¢

"00INOS SNUSASI ST} WOIJ dINJR[SISI Sy 01
saxmgrpuadxs Surpregor spodar apraoid o3 pasmbai axe suonoIpsLnf ey [800] SY L "0 L WONSS ‘be0S SSAC 10T AUl Aq PIZLIOYINE UOHNALUSIP S1BIS 9} 10§ JUNOIIL SIY1 381}
20UE)ISISSY UI[edH dMqnd L1uno) — pT'40°9€€

“I0OM JO JUSUISNL]S STY) UT papnyoul spunj (SHJ.J) S9oIAIaG I[edY oI[qnd [BUOHBPUNO

91J} 10J 3sN 0} AP0 ANULAY SYVH MU 3} SI GT'H0'9¢E TENUBA SYVH 2Y} 01 Ul & s uole mo[aq palsy o1e (s,0VS) 291J() § JONpNY 2)el§ S WOLJ SUOHIULJSP PUE S3PO))
anueAsy SYVY om) asay ] ‘Wodor YV [enuue moA uo Ajeieredss paprodar pue K[areredss paxoen oq 01  SpPUny o[qIXayy 91e3s,, JOJ SOPO)) SNUSASY SYV Y JUSISHIP 0M] dIe dI5Y [,
suondnIsuy [eradg

"91E1S 9y} WOLJ SPUNJ  SOUEISISSY YI[BSY d[qnd AIUN0)),, SY) WOIJ 9ATO0I ST SPUNJ 9SOY) UBY) JUSISJJIP SI SIY [,
"SOIMIPULdXa JO JUSWASINUIIAT UO PIseq PIqUISIP ST SUIpUN,] "9OYFQ SIHLID HO( O} 1USS 9010AU] 61V 19BIU0Y) PAJEPI[OSUO)) AU} Ul PAPN[OUT oq Isnw Surpuny sty 10§ sSurig
sjuwaanbay 3urnqyg [eadg

(910T UdIEIN) T'T UOISISA “SUONILS([ SHAd o
suonIuyIq

SISO[NDIaqN ] /3SEISI(JPUBSSIU[[[/A[ITUE JIN0 { PUBTO X /A0S BM O MMM //-dny — (g 1) sIso[noiaqn],
SAIV AIH/2SeasI(Jpuessau][[/A[TUIE, JIN0 X PUEN0 X /A0S M [Op MMM //1dNY — (ATH) STUIA AOUSIOJOpOUNUI] URTINE]
9SBASI(JPANIUSUBI [ A[[ENXSS/aSBISI(JPUESSAU[[/A[IUE JINO X PUBTO £ /A0S BM TOP MMM //:ANT — (I LS) $9seasi(] ponrwusuel] A[[enxog
SUONIPUO)3[qBLION /SIoPIAOI J3IRII[BaPUBI[ES NN JI0 J/A0S EM [OP MMM //-dNY - SUOTIIPUO)) S[QRIJION

TOTeZTUNIIW[/A[TUIE JINO { PUBTO A /AOS BM T[OP MMM/ -dNY — SUOTBZIUNUIW] e
(939 SOV ‘SAADY) SUAIJY [eadg

AR LIEN/SIUOWAIINDbay JPoads WEI301g

¢ 1# INHINANIINV



€1-411L10 JoqunN J0eRu0)

L1J0 11 98eg

L10T ‘L1 AInf Jo se pasiasy
SO JO SIuWAIelS v HqIyXy

‘uonoas
sjuowrannbay

Suryrg eroadg

9ag “Aiiqemorre
weidord pue

128pnq paaocidde oy
U0 Paseq paunoul
$1S00 2[QEMO[[E 1]}

pred aq 4 (HT 9YL

"TOE‘0TS Pa=9X3 Jou
[[% powrad Surpuny
a1} 10J SI[qRIIAISP JO
[eao1dde pue 1d1eoa1
uodn JUSWOSINQUITY

LT/Te/CT
uey} 193ef ou pue uefd
s10m paroidde oy) 104 an(

LT/TE/CT-LT/T0/01

("010 saLI0)s ssaoons ‘Funioex
ASd ‘sAaains jsod pue 21d)
wea) uonen[eAs 21els au) 1ad
paro[dos sanIATIOR UOTIEN[RAT
P2199[[09

ejep orydesSowap ponnboy
yoogsiom

pue sue[d 195foxd w1 pajou
(‘o1 ‘gSd ‘uoneonpa 10911p

#) pale[dwos sanianoe 109fo1g
PSYoBaI SI0ULIPNE

1981e3 parjifenb 10001y

Trews JOJ BIA WY} O} PaRIWIQNS SBM 1BY)
(Vvasn) 2mnousdy jo juswpeda( saleIg
paNu() pue (SHSQ) S901AI0S Y)[esH pue
[eroog jo juswnedaq ‘HO Aq paaroidde
sue[d yzom pue uondrrosap 10afoxd pg
-dVNS 81X paaoidde 1oty ut paqriosop

‘pousd a1 10 . s >jrom uuoprad M [HT 2y ‘PH-dVYNS 04 01
0 ann_““E< I0ju duwe.lj W] /Aje( 9N SAUWI02)N()/SIA[RIIAT[D SOINSLIN/SPIEPUE)S uondrdsd/A)AOV pISE foqumyn
1o0/p peuriojuy g duwlL/eje(q ang InQ/sdq A AVHJ 110ddng Ae, ndi A/MAPVASEL NSEL
juwieg

70€°01 T0€°01 0 STVIOL
00y 0o 0 LT/TE/TT | LT/T0/0T adl | 9s01°¢g€ 196°01 AVI dI-dVNS SHSA NI-AWAVD LT1AAT
206°6 2066 0 LT/TE/TT | LT/T0/0T | 18611C9L | 9S°0T°€EE 196701 INDIW DOYUd dd dVNS ¥VI SSO 81 A4Ad

e PUH e Iels apo) apo)

(+) aseaaduy
uoNBIIPISUC)) uonBIIPISUC) (AmQ 3sn fH Xopu] | ONUIAIY
[elo0], J8uey) 1ML porg Surpun g TSN AV | #Vvaid APLL 10 dweN WeIS0.1 SJUN0dY Jo Jaey)

V/N :9soding worsiaay

"Wd)SAS 2ouepIng

ATe121p YS[) JUOLIND 3y [IIM JUI)SISUOD SI[AISII] SAHOR 9S00YD pue 198png PajIwil] & Uryiim sadI0yd pooy Ayiesy axew [im (sdurerg poog) JVNS 107 9[q1811s suosiad jey)
POOYIaX1 2y daoxdur 0 (PH-dVNS) uoneonpg-werdord souelsissy uontnny [eyumsuwdddng opiaoxd o) st 3j10m Jo Juswsiels siy) Jo asodmd oy, :asoding YIoA4 Jo JUENNEILATN

20U paxig []
Juatasmquitay X
Jusuwifed jo odA g,

Juawdo[oAad( oIeasay _H_
(ov Kouaredsuer]) VIV [X]
(d1qearidde J1 yoayd)
duendwo)) [eiapag

1o []
211241 _H_
juardroaIqng [e1opa] _N_

32anog Juipuny

PIILTD -ddquunp )Ieajuo))

e I# LNHINAONFIINVY

TuauwTeda(] I[esH 1[N AUNO) SEINTY :dUWRN WONIIPSLIne YI[Eaf] [B907]

LT0C "T€ 2qudda( y3noxy) 2107 ‘T 1290100 :IIURULIOId JO POLId]

LT0T-ST0T ‘w3 [ deijuo)
YIOAA JO JUIWIIB)S

v Nquyxyg

(A OS ST 10J) # uoISIARY

LT0T "1 1290190 2ATI0
ﬂOﬁNO—.—UMMuEN.—M.OMﬂm 20URB]SISSY uonLnnn ﬂmuﬁvﬁﬁuﬂﬂﬂsw ST 10 dweN ENHMQ&AH HOd

[BUBHQ 2dAL MOS



€I-PTILTD IOQUIIN 13enU0y)

L1JO T 98ed

L10T ‘L1 AI0f JO S& pasIaay
IO JO SjudmISIelS VY NQIYXT

0’1 Ioqunu
3[$B] Ul POOULISYal
S UOTJRULIOJUT

‘papraoxd
Q1B SOOTAISS Id}JR oM
(1) auo uey) 1938[ OU
pue oWy (eI U] dN(
LT/1E/TT O3 L1/1/01
paIdo[oo BIEp SYVH e
:s91ep
3umoroy ayr 44 HOA
01 PaIugNS pue ) [eal

“pa109[09

ST BIEP JO)B oM U0 UBY} I9)E] OU
PUR S991AIRS 2pIA0Id NOA Sy = Jumum)
[83Y oW [BAJ UT SUOP 9 ISNUI STY T,

"HOJ Aq pap1aoid aredus) € uryim
10 AJ[ROTHONO3[3 BIEP SYVH Nqns
pue 1931709 01 paxmboi st [HT

"HOJ Aq papiaoid ayejdura) o) mjim 1o
A[[eo1Hono9[o BIEp NUIqNS 0} paxmbar s1 (HT

30oloxd
1od pa1oAT[op sa8essoN Aoy doj,
*019 goInyd ‘jooyds — adA) Sumog
ans 1ad 9[qI31e VNS %
98y o
Dpuan o
Anorupo/eoey o
:3uimol[og o) uo paseq 309foxd
Iod paAias SJURI[o pajeoridnpun #
-100(01d 1od paaios
SULI[o JO Ioquinu pajeorjdnpuny °
101 PIIWI] 10U ST
Ing sapnyour aseqeIe(] SYVHJ 93 J0J Anuo
paxmboy Yovax joa1rp pajeorjdnpun piemo)
SJUSTD JUNOD 0} JOpIo ul pue 193foid yoeo
10] paxmbai st B1Rp SYVH SUIMO[[O] oY,
syrodoy pue eje@ (SUV) WAISAS

juswAed 23§ | Ur PaJoaY[od 3q pnoys BB | "(s)osfoxd [[e 10] BlRp SV Hwqng Sunioday sAneISIUIWPY puUE HOneINPY 14
J)BPp O] SOLIO)S §$AIJNS AUy G
ssardoxd ged Auy
{PUITOUIT) 97 1921100 NOA [[IM
LI/1€/TT MO pue ‘Aym jou JJ /3uI[eun [eurdLo
q0D Pnq reuiy s own uo Furwuna ore spoafoid 31 ¢
LT/TE/CT O LT/1/01 so3uayreyo Jofewr yooforg -7
Suunp pajsdurod yj1om sjuswaAsmpoe Iofeur 1oofory 1
0’1 Joqumnu | oYy} 10§ podarxopenb (1 e “wa)sAs/
3SB) UT POUINJAL we)sAs /o] pasoxdde HOQ uLoy papraoxd HO UM paprugns
SB UOT)RULIOJUT :onp | oy umm s109(0xd pF-JVNS [[& 10§ pue P3aJra[[0d ST Blep SUIMO[[O] oYL
JjuowAed 20§ spoday ssexdoid A[xepen() uodoy ssardo1d Aaueng) jrugng sjroday ssaadoxd A1d)1end) 0z
“‘Sunum
u [eaoxdde HOQ
Joud moym ajep
anp oY) Aq peprwqns
10U §)800 Aue J0J
JuowAed Auop s
weidoid pF-JVNS
UL ‘ALONx+
g S2INSEIA/SpICpUE)S JaquinN
I
.S\u:“_”“m MMMZEE Jwe.l ] dWIL/Ae( N SAW0IINY/SA[qRIIAIP( qVHJ 1ioddng Kepy, wondrsdq/ANARIV YSe ], —

¢ 1# INHINANIINV




¢1-v11L1D Foquny 1580u0)

L1 3O €1 28eq

L10T ‘LT AT0f JO se pasiaay
SHO JO SjUoWale)§ Y NqIxXy

's1834 (§) 9AL]

e1ep Suntodor are
oym ggels wresdord pue 10)eUIPIOOD
— Sunuodar pue uonod[Od BIR(  *

0’1 Ioqunu K19A9 90u0 JsB9] JB Urede J10JeUIPIOOD PUR PEI[ [BOST] — [BOST] e
YS®] Ul PadUaIdfal pue SanIANOR PH-dVNS S910uage
SB UOTJBULIOJUT Sunae)s Jo sAep (¢ UM "porajdwod {8 10] paxnbar oxe s3ururen; SULMO[[o] a4,
juswAed 99g pauren jjeis mapN angq Bururen Furpodar eje(] pue [eoSI] Sururely, £>waSy 1Y 1°¢
paordwos sjeq e |.
pSpuUaE OUA, o
95mos pue Juiiel], e
0’1 Jequinu :9pN[oUT ISNUI UOHEBIUSWNIO(]
3[SB} Ul padusIa)al Jge1s pred pa-dvNs I1e 10J "STYSLI [IAID
S& UONBULIOJUT pa1o[dwod sem Jururen) sIYINY [1A1D Ul 1224 [ROSTJ OBO PIUTRI) 94 ISNW JJeIS [V
juowied a9g L1/1€/21 =9 BUIMOyS UCTIBJUAWNOOP NWNS Sururexy, s)y3ny [IA1) 0€
$95BI[aI
ojoyd yym 3uore
0°C >[Se) UL SA0QE PasT]
Burprodar Aro1ren)
umuaqng Lang 'S
00loxd ogroads e ued j10m
10J pajordwiod are Aot pasoxdde moA 1od uonewojur
uayM BIBp/SASAINS (sarmo1d ‘sau103s $S900MS)
jsaysod [[e jtwqng aanejenb jrugns pue axmde)y ¢
"pajorduos 10ye
sAep ¢ UMPIM N SOLI0S SSB[O
109fo1d yoes 10J sAaams jsaysod
"100(01d otyroads [IewATIqns pue jonpuo) ‘¢
103 paterdwrod are Aoy
woyM BIEp/SAOAINS SOLIOS SSED SIuowaImMbal wes) UOTJENeAS 91€)S UO paseq
sysojaxd [[8 1mqng 100[oxd yoes 10J sKoains 1so101d 93ueyo Aew SA[QRISAT[SP ) :BJON] 35834
“pore[dwos Joye [feWAIUUIQNS PUR JONPUOD)  °€
SABp (€ UIIIAM N '€ sapenend e
‘ued 100(o1d awoNmng e
L1/1€/T1 paaoxdde uo paseq sowosino dSd e
anp wodar 1orrenb 38| pue ssardoxd ggd nmgng g $S3001J e
AptapenQ) :anq ‘7 SATIBULIO] e
0’1 Iaqunu uerd 30o(oxd ue[dossfoxd paroxdde mok uo
3SB) UT PIJUAISJAIL | [T JSE) UL SAOQE PIIST] paaoidde uo paseq pajerduod paseq s103fo1d [[e 10] paxrmbar ST uonEULIOJUY
SB UOIJeULIOJUT Sunodar A1ao1eng) e1Ep $59001d pue 2ABULIOY PUE 4 SSNTATIOR UOTIEN[BAS SUIMO[O] SY T,
juowAed 00g umgm puqng Pngq  J Aue podar pue 193[[0D) T s110doy pue v)e( UODRN[RAY 7T
ho\vnwnh_h“”:&.: ey swy /e ang SAW0IIN)/SI[RIIATD SOANSBAN/SPAEPUELS uondrdsa/ANADIV Se qumN
Eo:mmnm I 0O/8?1q Pd AVHJ 310ddng ey, NALSI/ANADIVYSE ], yseL

¢1# INHINANFGINV




€I-FITL1D Isquunp 30enuo)

L1 3O p1 98ed

L10T ‘LT AInf Jo se pasiasy
NIOM JO SJuUdWAIR)S Vv IQIUXH

JANEITEN/SJUIWIIINDIY JY1dods WEIZ0I]

"78Z-601 "T'd Aq paxmbaz se O Aq A0S BUIPUAAS Y S) UO S[R[IBAR SPRW 9 [[IM JIOM JO JUSTISIE]S ST} PUE {H] 2y} NOQE UOTBULIOJU]

“Iaquint (@SN ) WNSAS SULIDQUNN] [BSISATU() BIR(] B SARY 1STUL (] U1 [I0M JO JUSWaIeIs STY) UI SanjIATIor oty uuropiad o3 91qISi[e 2q pue 1ou siy) s A[dwod o,

"Juads ore spuny [eI9paJ Ayl MOY 33§ Ued o1qnd a1 O SUITUO S[B[IEAE UOTBULIOFUI S¥BIU O] ST }0V Aouasedsuei] oy Jo asodind oy,
*(3oy Aoudredsuel], oy 10 Y 1V 40) 10V Aoudledsuel], pue A1I[1qeiunoddy Surpun] [eIopa] oyl yim asuerjdwos sxnbai jey) spuny [erspey Aq paptoddns st I0Mm JO JUSTISIBIS STY T,

VIVAI WV Aduaiedsuei], pue ANIqeIUnoddy SUIpun, [B19pay

sjuswdINbay reradg

JPAT() -UOISIS A -S3INSEI\-PUB-SPIEPURIS-gV [ d/SPeo[an /Juajuoo-am /810 pIeoqeqd Mmm //:ang
‘ye punoj oq ues A1dde Aeur ey saInsea|/sprepurls (dVHJ) pIeod UOLERIIPaIodY I[eaH d1qnd ISYI0 Io/pue 3SAY) UO [IEIOP IO ‘SINSBIA/PIBpUBIS
e 3urjeow 03 SINqLIUoD YW sonIANoe weidoxd Moy Jo SuoIssnostp Ul [nJd[sYy oq ABUI UORULIOJUT STY], "9I37 PAISI[ SOINSEIJA[/SPIEPUE)S PISIASI 3Y) 0} PIL} 10U ST Furpun

TAHQ UOT)eWI0OJu] 10

0’1 Joquinu
3SE) Ul PAOUISJoI
S UOTJBULIOJUT

(*""uo 0s pue (¢ IOQUISAON
UeI) 19)8] OU PapIuIqns
90I0AUT 6]V 12G0100

'89) ‘muowr Jurpaoaid o)
JO pud o) 19)e sAep (¢ uey)
I91e] OU (T 01 SIOI0AUT

"90UepIng IayIny

Joy weidoid qg-JVNS o) yim
991D jsnut nok walsAs Sunrodax
[BIOUBUL] B 9ARY JOU S20P AoUade
InoA 1 “podal waIsAs [BIouRUT)
Kouoge ue Aq poruedwoooe a4 [[eys
PALINOUT §1509 [[B JO UOTBIUSWNIO(]

JuowAed
Jo reaoxdde a1030q wesdord

PA-dVNS AQ PamaIAal oq 0] §1809
oy Sunzoddns 128p9] parrelep pue

"L10T ‘91 $9q0190) 0} I0o1d SI010BnU0d
[[2 0] JU3S 3q [[IM JUIWNOOP STy, "werdord
PA-dVNS 01 94109ds Y 1-6TV 22 as)

uowiked 998 muqng - ATQIUOIA N | $I10AUW YV [-61V PA-dVNS Nwqng S3210AT] 61V PH-dVNS 0s
"AlTR2A pajepdn 9q pUR SIBIA [BOST]
Joud ur paseyoind swie)r opnjour pnoys
1S1[ SIY [, "9[qesOdSIp 10U are ey} sway pred
0’ Jequnu PA-dVNS 19110 pue ‘wnnotund paseyoind
3[S€} Ul paousIdfal “JISTA 9IS “uawdmbs [epdes-uou [1e sopnjour
SB UOTjeWLIOJuI Io/pue 3ULIO)IUOWI [2OS]] B 1Ry} IS1] AT0JUSAUT 2)Ep-0)-dn ue dooyy
juowiied s9g Joowmn oy} 1B ‘A[Iea X an(q 181 AI0JUDATT PH-JVNS ISr] £10JudAU] PA-AVNS 0ty
"WIDISAS Mall J1]) U0 FuTuTeI)
aye) 0) paxnbai oq [[m
WAISAS OTUOIOD I} OJuT
BIep SULIOIUS IOqUISY JJelS "pouren)
AI9A2 QT X 1 ut sa3ueyd 2q wep Surpodor 1o soseyoind pF-JVNS
WI2)SAS UOTIO9[[00 BIBP oY) J] Aue Fupyew Je)s [[e jey) paxmnbar st i,
Emowty SAINSBIJA/SpIRpUR)S Joqun
Jo/pue HoneULIOJu X
/P Eo“_. MM—M Juy awea dwry /e ng SIWOIIN)/SIA[QRIATRQ AVHJ 10ddng KL, TondLdSaQ/ANANIV N SEL e

¢1# INHINANIINV




L10T ‘L1 Amf Jo se pasiasy
CI-P11L1D Joqumy] 19enUo) L130 ¢T 98eq SHOA JO SIUAWIANEIS Y NGIYXE

"dVNS 01 $23I1e1]0 S8 PamOo[[esIp 3q [[IM SJUSWNIOP 32IN0S Aq PAJBHUBISANS

3q j0uuEd Jey) §)500 AUy Tenruqns wie[d Ajxouenb Jo a1ep oY) WOIJ SIBAA XIS 10] MITASI 0] S[qRIBAR 2q [[BUS Inq ‘[9A9] 99jueId-qns ay} Je 3doy oq ABUI UOHEIUSWNIOP
Sunuoddng "uoneULIOFUI JUSI[D puk sI0daI ‘sp10o3l [eosty 0] sorjdde jusuronnbal s1y ] "2INSO]O [BOSH WIOL SIBA XIS I0J PoUTeIal 9q SPIOd2I [[k Jey) armbail suonendax pa-JvNS
TILT HADL s9Nuead-qng [V PUB AOUI3Y 9)8)S-JUIWATLUEA] PUE UON T PI0IAY - SPI0IY

«'SISBq [enuuE Ue Jururen sYIU [JAD papraoid oq 1stw Jyers supuoy, ssiazadns oym suosiad asoyy pue ‘syuedionied 1o syueorjdde urexSoxd yim joeroiur oym Jyels

surpuold, ,‘Jyels surpuoy, Furpnpour ‘sjusidioarqns 1ay) Sururen 10J s[qrsuodsal are Aouody [BIUSWILISAOH-UOU 10 ToNeZIUeSIO [equ ], uelrpu] ‘Aousfe [ejuowioAod [es0] sy,
"SOAT}ORIIP PUE ‘S2INPadoid ‘SuonB[n3ax ‘smef Paje[al SIYSLI [IAID PURISISPUN SDUEISISSE [RIJURUL] [BISPI,] JAISO3I JeT) SweiSold Jo uonesTunipe Jo S[oAa] [[e ul paajoaut ajdoad jey
os pannbax st Suturery,, JpAT-¢ [ /5911 /A[NBJaP/Sa1IS/A00 epstUsul mmm//iding - ([ Io1dey) [-¢171 Joquuny uononnsuy SN 295) Judwaambay Suruiea ] sjydny (ar) [enuuy

"PAMO[eSIp 9q [[Im pue 9[qeidasorun aq 0} PoUTULIR)SP

1. JBY] $1S0D 102IIPUT [[Iq JOUUED J0J0BNUOD I ], ‘Aduade djerrdoxdde oy £q pasoidde ueld uoneoo[e 1509 10/pue Juswaaide 1500 joa1pur ue Aq payroddns ore ue(d pg-JvNS
S [H'1 943 UL papn[oul $1$09 10911put 1yl SuLmsus 10J a[qisuodsas st fHT 9y, ‘weidoid pa-JVNS HO 21 pue HOJ Aq pasoiddesid pue psprugns 3q 1$nW S3)BI J03IIPUL [V
ey IdIIpUj

"S3urputy AJ[SPY WN[NOLLIND PUE ‘ISI] WN[NOLLINS PaAcIdde ‘S)ISIA $a11s ‘S15anbol Wes] WN[NOLLIND 918)S [[8 M AJdwoo pue ‘o) puodsar “firm 9)eoununuod o} pajoadxa a1e satousfy
syuduRmMbayy wnmorLm)

JsonbaI uodn MIJAAI JOF J[qe[TBAR PUE JSI] AIOJUSAUI UE UL PSR} 3q P[NOYS S[BLISIEW [BUONBONPS 9[qesnal pue juswdinba [ejdes-uou 1y “souerjduwos [eosy pue weidoid 10§
SUIMITASI PUR SINIATIOR UOTIEONDS UOHLINU SUIAISqO Jo sasodmd sy 10 Jeis YIS PUe ‘SHSA ‘HOA 01 1sanba1 uodn a[qe[reae apewr oq [is SpI0da1 pue sastwaid s ([T 9L
suone)dadxs Juriormoy

"92uB1sop $I 10 VS ‘SHSA ‘HOA 99! 01 d]qe[IeA® SANNUS 10710 Aq PAJONPUOD SMITASI JO Ss)Ipie wieidoId pue [BIOULRUL} 911§ 9Bl IS [T 9YL
sipny

"9[qepeal AISED ST 181} JUOJ
PIEpUE)S UT 901N0S SUIPUNJ © S JYNS PO PUE JUSISIE)S UOTJRUILILIOSIP-UOU Y (IS Aelidoidde oy apnjout spuny pg -JVNS Jis pojunid 1o padojoAsp S[ELUSIPW [V e
"S[e03 pue $3A103[q0 pa-dVNS Ysiidurosor 01 £1ess000U PUE S[qRUOSES] I8 SaNIANOR weIdol e
"Jo3pnq [e19pa] Sy I9pUN §1SOD PUB SaNIANOR [[e 03 sarjdde sty “woyy juows[ddns se [[om
se soueyud ‘surerford Junsixo Yim vonounfuoo ur Junerado sreym pue ‘sweidord uonusasid A1soqo pue uonesnps uonLnnu Funsixs juerddns 10u op seniAnoe WerSol e
"SONSST 1500 FUNLIGAOT SIB[NOIIO GINO PUB SIYSTY [IALD) Surpnjour suoyen3al pue ‘so[ni ‘smef [e1opa, o[qeosrdde [[e yim ooueydwios ul pajonpuod aIe soniAnoe weidol e
‘suone[n3ar Juswamooid s1e1g Aq pauraaod sampaooid piq aaunadwoos ySnornyy panooid oie s1oeHUO) e
'PA-dVNS 10J 193pnq 9y} Ul papn[our aq Juesd JANJH S JOpun papuny SaNIAOR
Aewr ase0 OU U] “S[ENPIAIPUI PajoBIe) PH-JVNS [BUODIPPE 9AIIS 0} J9pI0 Ul 9381900 JHNIH JUSLNO 911§ 2y} puedxs 0} paudisap asoy) aIe soniande pasoiddy ‘juerd P
-dVNS 943 Jopun pawie[d 9q Aew (JANJH) weisol uonesnpy uonLnny pue pooJ papuedxy i) Jopun papuny saNIANOE 350y} JO 93BISA00 [RUOHIPPR 10 papuedxs A[u0) e
"0UdIPNE 19318 PA-JVNS U1 01 PH-JVNS 105181 0] opew oI SUOL e
"$1S00 9[qeMO[[BUN
30 yuowAedal 10J S[qeI] 1 pue SPUry UOHEINPH WeIS0I] SourISIssy uonmny [eluswoalddng yim papuny sONIAIOE UOHERONPS UONLINU 10 S[qIsuodsax AJ[eosiy st f(HI9Y] e
(Sa1e[dwa)-pue-aduepING-ue[d-pa-deus;p3-deus-[EUONBU/ADS BpSh SUy padeus;/:sdnyg
soueping weirdord 938) PamMo[[0] 3q ISNW SIOULINSSE FUIMO[[O] SY[ :SIIUBINSSY PA-IVNS

"HOJ Aq paxmbai Suturen pue ‘syiuiad  sis[puey
PO0J ‘s3j001d punoIdNoeq 0} payw| jou jnq Surpnjout suonisod xay) 0) sjeudordde sjuswaimbal 195w JyeIS PH-JVNS ey} 91eISUOWISP JSNW J030BIUOD ‘O Aq Isenbar uodny
SIUAUIITNDIY JJels

¢ 1# INHINANIINV



L10T ‘LT AInf JO se pasiasy
1P 1LTD I2quInN 1980U07) L1J0 91 a8ed SI0M JO SJuSmIRIelS V NqIUXyg

“sonbai uodn s[qeyieae oq 1snw ‘v (IS[) £q parou se ‘uonejusnsop Sunoddns 10110 pue spiesoury ‘sydeoar e ‘A[[euonippy  ‘q
"1odal 12A3] 108paj [r12UR3 pafrelop/popuedxs [eroueury s Aousfe ue Jo Adoo e suvaw SIY) ISES] AI9A 91 1Y B
"VI-61V PA-dVNS Y989 Ym Pa)Iugns 2 JSNtI JIUOw 1[oes 10J uonejudswnoop unpoddng 4

"1sanbar oy 03 £]da1 [ pue uondaoxs ue 10y 3sanbar o) Auap 10 saoxdde 13 03 AIqisuodsal pue JYSLI oy soArasar weifoid pg-JvNS oyl “weisoid pg-dvNS HOA
a3 01 d1ep anp 0} 0ud SABp () USASS TRy} 191e[ OU HO(J dY} 01 uondadxs ue 10 1sanbar e jrwigns 03 painbai st 10)0BRWOI 2 ‘9)1BP 9NP oY} U0 VI-61V PI-dVNS Y1 JuIqns
01 9[qeun St J0JOBNUOD & UOSBIL ANV 10] J ‘TeAoidde 1oud 1noyiim 2)ep anp 3y} Aq papmuqns jou §1soo Aue 10 juswied Auap s weidoid pg-JvNs o ST ALI Ul ‘HION €

(ar0ge
998) G YSE I, Ul PAISI] Sajep anp SUI[[Iq SY) 0) ISYPE. 0} paxrnbai st Aouafe 1By ‘@Sed YOIYMm U] ‘PEIISUT SYIUOU (7) 0m] AI9AS [[1q 0} [eaoidde-a1d jsanbax Aew Aousle uy "o
YO “PAIIq 3uraq st 3j10M
o3 YITyM I0J IUOUL 3} JO Aup 18] a1 JO SABD ()¢ UM Iadeueul 10e1u0d PH-JVNS HOJ Pareudisap s AouaSe oy 0] papuigns oq ISOW V-6V 9519ads pg-dVNS V 'q
I9YON0A 3010AU] YV [-61V HOJ © Suisn ‘sanianoe og1sads pg-JvNS A[UO J0J oq ISnwi S[[Ig e
"/0[3q X0q 3y} ur pajsi] junowe 123pnq pasocidde-y S ) oY1 PI9IXd JOU [[IM PI[[Iq SISOD [B10], T

"$ONSST 1500 SUMLISAOT SIB[NOIID
FgINO pue soueping pa-dv¥NS 81.A:1d 93 Surpnour suone[ngas ‘so[rur ‘smej [e10pa ] d[qestdde [[e yiim aourrdwos Ul 9q ISNUI SJUSWSSINGUIISI Pue SUI[[Iq ‘SIOMOAUL [[V ']
sjudwaIbay Surnyg reradg

"An[iqe[teae Surpuny Jo 90In0s SUIpUN dY) Aq 90110U Hodn sAep FunjIom (/) USASS UIyNM [HT Y1 AJNou [[Im O Surpuny

9y} jo 3d190a1 o1 uodn ATuo sjuswiAed axew [[I4 HO( 'SUONIPUOCO PUB SUONEIWI] SUIPUN] Mau ISpun UONAIOSIP S, HO( 8 SPUNy 9)2d0[[ea1 I0 ‘SPUunj dAOWAI “(S)MSe] A)RUIULIS)
Aewr O wone[dwos [euLiou 03 J0Ld PuE JoBIUOD SIY} JO 98P SANIYJS Y} 191Je Aem AU UT PIITWI] JO Paonpar st Surpuny J| "payy1oads St SI[QRISAISP oy} 10] sjudwiked axew o)
uonesIqo ou Iapun st HO ‘PAAISIRI 10U ST JUIPUNY JUSAS 9 U '$301n0s Jurpuny VS Yy woyy Surpuny jo 1d19001 uo juspuadap st ure1oy payy1oads se so[qeISAIIP 10] TUOWARJ
syuawaanbay Jurpuny eadyg

PA-dVNS HOJ Aq Sunum ur pasoidde-axd oq 3snux 303pnq a3 03 sadueyd [y
SUOISTAYY 198png

“Sunum ur pasoidde sem pue soueape ur wrexgoxd pg-JvNS HOd 21es 9y £q pasoiddeaid pue pomaiaar usaq sey 11 ssopun werdoxd pF-gvNS HOJ Y} UL S[GR[[Iq 10U ST SWIHAQ
JWINIIAQ

"paaoxdde oq JON [T 8107 ‘1 [Hdy Joye papruiqns s)sonbor AUy e
Vasn 1o/pue HOJ Aq paaoidde st 3sonbai juswpuswre ue [mun ued 10ofoxd oy ojur pajerodiosur oq Aew soFueyo oN e

30N 9589«

"810¢ ‘1 Tudy Uey) I518] OU PINRIWQNS 3q ISNUW SUSWPUSWE 10§ s15anbal [[y 198pnq
10/pue san1Anoe Jo adoos pasordde-y (S oy3 93ueyd 03 gsim A3y Jaasuaym [eaoxdde roud 10y 198pnq Jo/pue ueld 30afo1d v pusure 01 HO(J 01 1sanbai e QNS JSNUW SAIOUIFY
SJUSWpPUIW Y

Oy (T/AST[0d/A0S A IO MMM /7:dITg
"01°01 Ao1jod ur punoy se suonoLNSYY pue JuSWAIINbay Jusuredeuey [9ALI] S JUSWISEUR]A [RISUBUL] JO 20130 a1 Yum A1dwos 01 paroadxa st ([T YL
[PARIL,

¢ 1# INHINANIINV



¢I-11L1D Toquuuy 19enuoy)

L130 L1 98eq

I61¢-9¢C-09¢

L10T ‘LT A[f JO S& pasiady
IO JO SJUSWEIS “V NqIYXY

899¢-9¢C-09¢

AOZ BM T OPW)UOSISPUSH WY AOT BMTOPW)SI[OM STluef
988L-70586 VM ‘BdwA[Q ‘988Ly xod Od 988L-10S86 VM BIdWAIQ ‘988L1 X0d Od
resy jo yuaunreda(y qieay Jo yuowedaq
1SATRUY [BOST] UOSISPUIE WY Io3eurIy 1980U0D PA-JVNS “S[IPA STwIe(
19EIU0)) [BISLI HOA eyuo) weasold HOA

T0E°01$ vasn

junowry A2IN0S

Lroang

‘weidoxd pg-JYNS HOA Aq 9010U I8N [un SNUKUOD [[I JuSwaImbal STy pue [[iq Yoed yiim PaRIuqns 94 JSW uoneiuawnoop dnyjoeq pg-JvNS [[8 “1eek
1SE] 3Y) UIgiLM TOHEIuaWnoop diojoeq 31eInode Jo/pue ajenbape NUIqNS 10U S0P 10 “SUIpUL [BOSY € Pey Sy 10 I0J0BIU00 PY-JVNS MU & st Aousfe ue J1 -4 1ON 4SVITd 'S

¢1# INHINANIINV



€Jo [ o3eq

6C1°1S ST/LE/Cl  SI/10/10  S1/1¢/T1 S1/10/10 9rte’tee  89T°e6 V/N ¢9L000d1€CH sdO OdA STAJA
60S°1S 08¢$ ST/1¢/cl  ST/IO/10  SI/1€/21 S1/10/10 9T’t6’eet  89C°t6 1 puswry C9L000dI¢ CH sdQ DJA STAAA
8T8$ 8T8$ oI/1¢/cl  9I/T0/10  91/1¢/21  91/10/10 9Te6'CEE  89T'€6 G puowry 79L000dIECH sdO DJA 91AdA
L8Y'ES 0SI°1$ 0ST°18 81/0¢/90 L1/10/¥0  L1/1¢/T1  L1/10/40 9Te6'cEe  89T'¢L6 01 pusury 00-S0-79L000dIECHNS sdO DAA L1AAd
€10°SS €10°S SI/1e/cl  S1/10/10  S1/1¢/21  S1/10/10 9Tt6’tEe  89T¢E6 V/N 29L000d1€CH X4V STAdd
€6T'V$ €6T'YS 9I/1e/c1  9I/10/10  91/1¢/2T  91/10/10 9T’ee’eet  89T°¢6 § puowry 9L000dI¢CH X1V 91Ad4
001°1§ 001°TS LT/Te/€0  9T/10/10 LI/1€/¢0  L1/T0/10 9Te6’cEE 8976 11 pustry 29L000dIETH XI14V 91 A4
9rL'ETS 0re‘es 0vE'ES 81/0£/90  LI/10/¥0  LY/1€/T1  L1/10/40 9TLe'eEt  89Tt6 01 pusury 00-S0-29L000dIETHNS X4V LTAAd
09Z°1$ Sst/re/cl  SI/10/10  SI/1e/21 SI/T0/10 9T’te'tet  89T¢6 V/N C9L000d1£CH sdO L1¢ STALA
£SH'1S €618 SI/1e/cl S1/10/10 S1/1€/¢1 S1/10/10 9T’te’tEt  89TCo [ puswry 29L000d1¢CTH sdQ L1€ STALA
TS TET1S 9I/1¢/cl  91/10/10  91/1¢/C1  91/10/10 97’t6’tet  89TL6 § pusury 79L000dIECH sdO L1€ 9TALA
609°€$ ve6s ¥Z6$ 81/0£/90  LI/TO/F0 L1/1€/T1  L1T/10/40 9Te6'teE  89T't6 01 pusury 00-$0-T9LOOOdISTHNS sdO L1€ L1AdA
8L0YTS 8LOVTS 8LO'VTS $1/0¢/90  ¥1/10/L0  S1/0€/90  S1/10/10 90°¢6°EEE  690°t6 [ puswry 655000d4106N sastoroxy % Suruueld Ydd +1Add
YOL'LS POLLS YOL'LS 91/0€/90  S1/10/L0  91/0€/90  S1/10/L0 90°t6’EEL  690°¢6 9 puowry 65500041062 ssouIpedy 12dQ vdd dAHd dd ST1AJd
000°0S$ 91/0€/90  SI/10/LO  91/0£/90  ST1/10/LO 90°¢6'cEE  690°€6 ¢ pusury 655000410601 3uwipunj (HT vd9 dIHd Ydd STAALI
000°5S$ 000°S$ 91/0¢/90  SI/IO/LO  91/0£/90  ST/10/LO 90°e6’eLt  690°€6 P puswry 6$5000d.L06MN Surpung (H] ¥d€ d9Hd ¥dd STALL
000°0S$ 000°0S$ LE/08/90  91/10/LO  L1/0£/90  9T/10/L0 90°¢6'eEE  690°¢6 8 puoury 65500041060 Juipunj (H1 Sd4 d9Hd ¥dd 91 Add
6PLVELS 6¥L67S 6VL6TS 81/20/LO  LT/TO/LO  LI/1€/TL  LU/TO/LO 90°t6°€EE  690°€6 £1 puswry 10-688176d LO61IN Suipunyg rH'T I1d9 dJAHd A LIAAL
90°cTS SL/08/90  vI/10/LO  ST/0£/90  S1/10/10 90°t6’eee  690°€6 VN 655000d.L06N Sutpuny [HT ¥dA ¥1Add
vLS'ETS YLSETS 8CSS SI/0€/90  ¥#1/10/L0  S1/0€/90  SI/10/10 90°c6’eLe  690°t6 C puswry 65$000dL06N Bwipuny fHT Ydd ¥1Ad
966°t1$ 966v1$ L1/0£/60  91/10/01  LI1/0£/60  91/10/01 96°01°eee 19501 8 puowry 06E0SYMVYMLILI AVI PA-dVNS SHSA LTALL
96€°STS 00+$ 00¥$ LI/1e/TT  LI/TO/0F  L1/1€/T1  L1/10/01 9501°¢eE 195701 £1 puawry PaAlRIdY 10N VON ui-A11e) YVI PA-dVNS SHSA LIALS
206°6$ 206°6$ 706°6% 81/0¢/60  L1/10/0T  LI/1€/CT  L1/10/01 95°01°€EE 195701 €1 puawry PAAIRIIY JON VON W3 804d PA VNS VI SSO STALA
[e10], [®10], qng jJunoury e puy AEB( MEIS 918 puy e[ )IE)S 229P0D  vaiD # pUdWY # UONIBIYNIIP] LI WeI301] $)uNoddY Jo ey
SJUNOIIY porrag poliag Suipuny poita Suipuny ANUAIY plieMy [BIPI
joey) Surpun,j SJUNONY )0 1ieyY)) }A0AN JO JUIWRAIEBIG savd
1doQ WIEIH AN %S 6T P SIAS [BIUI) AJUN0Y) 94,67 [ :LI0Z AIENUEL Jo SB 3JEY JI2.Upu|
%ST'0F ‘ST0T ATenuel Jo se ey 1dIIpu]
LIOT ‘LI Anp P1Eq L10Z-S107 ‘W3 ], 39'1U0D)
PIILID -Idquiny joeayuo’) SNOLLVOOT1V judunreda YIjedH IN[qnd AIUNo)) SePR|

¢€1-9 LI9IHXH



g 3o ga8ed

008‘CS LI/1e/ct  SI/10/10  L1/1€/21 ST/10/10 €999t VN 01 ‘9 Pury ‘w/N 211§ SS - v dnop sarepm Sunuug
00T°C$ LI/1€/21  SU/10/10  L1/1€/21 S1/10/10 9979t V/N 01 ‘9 puowry 2|Ig SS - v dnoiny 1ejep SunuLq
009°T$ LI/Te/Ct  SI/10/10  L1/1€/21 ST/10/10 9979t VIN 01 ‘6 puowy 91B1g §S - v dnoxp serepm Supjuuq
00%°6$ 00%°6$ 008°C$ LI/1g/Zl  ST/10/10  LI/1€/21  ST1/10/10 9979 V/N 01 pudury |S SS - V dnoin 1jep SupjuL(g
008°C$ LI/1e/et  SI/10/10  L1/1€/21 ST/10/10 Y9979t VN 01 ‘9 PUrV ‘w/N $S - v dnoip wiep Sunjuuqg
00T°CS L1/1e/ZTL  ST/10/10  L1/1¢/21  ST/10/10 Y9909t  V/IN 01 ‘9 puowry SS - ¥ dnorp Iajep Suppuuq
009°I$ L1/T1e/Cl  SI/10/10  L1/1¢/21  ST/10/10 ¥99T9%t VN 01 ‘6 pusury SS - v dno1p 1a1ep Surpuuqg
00%'6$ 00v'6$ 008°C$ L1/1e/Tl  ST/10/10  L1/1¢/21  ST1/10/10 ¥99T9%¢  VIN 0l pusury SS - v dnoip serep Suryuuq
000°THS 000°TH$ 000°THS 61/0€/90  LI/T10/L0  L1/1&/T1  LI/T0/LO STH0'9eE VN €1 puowry AQ SCH'T 403 Butpunyg SHAA
000°S$ 000°SS L1/0€/90  LT/10/10  L1/0£/90  L1/10/10 06v0vEE VN 01 pusury g dnoin 1jepm Sunung
000°01$ 000°s$ 000°SS LYTE/CL  LI/TO/LO  L1/1€/T1  L1/T0/L0 06v0vee  VIN 01 pusury g dnoip 1aepm Sunjuuq
961°vr$ 961'v$ 91/0t/60  SI1/10/01 91/0£/60  S1/10/01 66'€6'EEE  V66'¢6 ¢ puoury P9E6TONY0L SpenUO) 12y ¥ (HT ODGHOW 9TALL
76£°88$ 961°v1$ 961°v+$ L1/0€/60  91/10/01  L1/0£/60 91/10/01 66'L6'€EE  ¥66'€6 8 pusury 6790EDINPOLLT S10BnU0) YO % (HT DGHOW LTAL
LY1e€s S1/0e/60  v1/10/01  S1/0€/60  S1/10/10 66'¢6°tEe  Y66'€6 V/N YE18CONY0L uopuo) 490 DGHONW S1A4A
0L8VES 0L8VES €TLTS §1/0¢/60  ¥I/10/01  S1/0€/60  SI/10/10 666ttt ¥66't6 ¢ pusury VeI8CONY0d uojuo) 4990 DGHOW STAA
000°1$ L1/6T/60  S1/08/60 L1/0€/¥0  L1/T10/40 EL'EO'EEE  EEL'E6 [ pusury 10-10-2€0TOOdTEZHN X14V SI AHdd STAdd
0s 0% (000°1$) L1/6T/60  S1/0£/60 LI/0¢/¥0  LT/T0/¥0 EL'E6'EEE  EELE6 C1 pusury 10-10-Z€0100dIETHN XI4V SII AHdd STAJA
000°T$ 000°1$ 000°1$ LT/6T/60  S1/0€/60 LI/0E/40  L1/10/40 ELE6'EEE  EEL'E6 C1 puswry 00-10-29STT6AIECHNI X1V 123s9[0pY JHdd 9T AdA
L8OTS L801$ L80T8 91/67/60  ¥I/0¢/60 91/1¢/80 S1/10/TI EL'E6'EEE  CELE6 ¢ puaury CT6000d1ETH SAOILA pue SJI 2ouequy 1A 44
S08°1$ S08°1$ S08°1S$ LI/1€/€0  91/10/10  LI/1€/€0  L1/T0/10 £E6'ELe  6E5°E6 01 pusury S0-0-29L000dISZHN sdQ L1€ AHdd 91 Add
¥SI1$ ¥ST1S ST/1e/21  S1/10/10  ST/1€/T1  S1/10/10 9T’te’tet  89T¢t6 V/N ¢9L000dIETH 8uuapIQ DA STAJA
0018 00+°'18 or/1e/cl  91/10/10  91/1¢/TT  91/10/10 9T'te’tEE  89T'¢6 ¢ pudury 79L000dIETH BunapIQ DA 9TAAA
6vT'cs $69% $69% 81/0¢/90 LI/10/V0  LT/1€/21  LT/T0/%0 9T'e6’eLt  89T¢6 01 pusury 00-S0-T9L000dIETHNS BuuepiQ O4A L1Ad
1101, [elo, qng junowry e pug 9NE( MelS dAeq puyg Aeq MBS #9000 vadD # puaury # UONBIYNUIP] ML Weis01g sjunoady Jo ey
SJUN0IY povidg poL1ag Surpunyy pourag Suipuny INUIAY pieMY [BIap3yg
J0 ey Surpuny SJUNOIIY Jo Liey) NI0AA JO JUIWDIEIS suvd
1do@ YIBAH Mqnd %S 67 % SIAS [BNUIY) AJUN0D) 9%,GT [ L]0 AFENUES JO SB ey Jd2I1pUf
%ST'0F :S10T ATenuer jo s 3)ey 19241pu]
L10T ‘L1 Anp REq L10Z-S10T ‘w13 ], 3oR13U07)
PILLIO _quny pesue) SNOILLVYDOTTV juduwpieda YIeIH dI[qng A)Uno’) SeINn

£1-9 LI9IHXH



€Jo gadeg

“wbEE. UM WE0q SPOD INUIAI JIBIS ", £EE, YHM UIEOG SIPOD SNUDASI [RISPO T4
SOUB)SISSY S1SOWO( [RIIPS] JO Sorere)),

008°€LS 3JElS [EI0L
859'99¢% Pad [el0], SV OFES TVLOL ANVHD
1S0°788
8P 0PHS TVLOL ANVID L6EBSES {UONBIIPISUOI [BIO],
SLHObYS 2] 22 TVIOL
000°FS LUIERL  SUIOA0  LIIETT  SUIO/I0 99979p VN 01 ‘9 puy “v/N VL - v dnorp 1jep Supjuug
000°1% LIVIERL  SII0/10 LUIE/EL SI/LO/I0 999T°9bE  W/N 01 ‘9 pudury VL -V dnop 1sjepm Sunjuug
(009°18) LUIERL  SUIO/I0 LUIEL  SIZIO/0 999T9bE VN 01 ‘6 pusury V.1 -V dnoip 13ep Sunfuug
000°TS LIZIERL  SIA0/A0  LIIERL SUION0  999Z°9vE  VIN 01 puaury V1 -V dnorp satepm Sunjuuqg
000'€S 000°€S (00¥'zS) LIAERT SO0 LIAEEL  SU10/10 99°9T9FE W/IN 11 puawy V1 -V dnoip ;=1epm Sunjuug
[e10], #3101, gng junowy Neq puy Aeq LTI AeQq puyg leq 1BIS #P0)  vadad # puaury # uonedynuapy ETTINR Ealu.ma..m SN0V JO LIy
SIUNOIIY poriag poriag Suipuny poliag Surpunyg InudAdy paeMY [B13pay
Jouey) Burpuny SJUNOIY Jo 1wy HA0AL JO JUDWAIBIG suvd
ydog WIEH AN %S"6T ¥ SOAS [BUUID AJUNo) % ST T :LI0T AIenuer jo s )y 1a.11pu]
%ST' 0P :SI0T Alenuep Jo SE 318y JAIIpU]
LI0OZ ‘L1 &g eq LI0Z-S10Z ‘W3 L, Jou1juoe))
PIILID HaquInN 198110 SNOLLVDOTIV

€194 LIgIHXA

yusuntedsq YIeday AMqng LHuno)) sepnnyg



Z jo | abed

WYHSOMd uoRusABI pUE
Sjuawaalby . e KIpE
SINFHATHO 404 SANIDOVA 29.000dIEZH  10U0D SSEBSI( 0} SIBU3D SAONIBS annesadoos uonemumu,  996€6 €698 LULEED QMLO/LO PRLLEE'SS  9LBL/KO 9z'c6'cee I3V 91A3
NV LNVAO NOLLYZINNIA uewNH pue YileaH Jouawiiedsq : i
NWYHO0Yd uopusAs.d pue sjuawaalby
SNFHAHO ¥O4 SINIDOVA 29.000dIEZH  10AUOD 95ERSIQ 10} SI9URD SFANISS ones0dons vosemomu,  B9CE6 6288 OULEZL QULONLO PBLLEG'ES 9GO azeeees SdO 03A 91Ad4
NV LNYRIO NOLLYZINNAWI UBWNH PUE WiEaH Jo Jusureda] : ne
AYHO0Yd uofuansid pue Suawaaby
SINFHQTHO 404 SINIDIVA 29.000dIETH  104UCD 85E0SI 0} SI2JUID SIONISS eneIedoos vanomumar,  B9CE6 00VLS OULEZL SULOLO YBLLEB'ES  OBL/LD 9z'c6 cee ONRIZANO O3A 9LAL4
NV LNVHO NOLLYZINMAINI uBWINH pUE GliesH Jo juswedaq ; R
NYHOOHd uonuaaald pue maCWENU-_O(
SNIMATHO O3 SINIDOVA  00-G0-Z9L000LIECHNS 104U BSE38I] 10y SI2}UBD) SI0INIDS anesadoos uonenumun, 9926 v268 LULERZL  LLILOMPO 696'SL9S LVE0/ED 9z'eeeee $dO Z1€ 2}Add
NV LNV NOLLYZINNAIAI UBLINH PUE UESH Jo JuaWEda] ; e
WYYD0Yd UV 202 sjuswaaby
SNIHATHO MO SINIDOVA  00-G0-Z9L000c/IEZHNG  [0U0D 85B3SI] 104 SIBIUSD S0MIAS enpeiadoog uonesamay  B92E6  OVE'ES LULE/Z)  LLVOMWO 68ZZLOVS  LLIO/EO 9z e6ees XI4V 21A44
QNY LNV NOLLYZINIAI UBWINH pUB (IesH 4o UsusEdeq . it
WYNOONd uonusAe.q pue uswosBy
SNIUATHO O SINIDIVA  00-50-Z8L000GIEZHNS  10:1U0D 85ESSI] 10J SIS SIVMIDS anesodoos vonmuman, 9926 05118 LULEZL LLLOVO SO9'LOZ'LS  LLIEO/EO ezesees $dO O4A ZLA44
GNY LNYHD NOILYZINANIAI UBLINH PUB UiiEeH Jo Juawhiedag . hee
WYHO0Yd SRl SR sjuswaaby
SNIUATHO MO SINIDOVA  00-S0-Z8L000CIEZHNS  [0U0D 358SIq 104 SISYUSD SI0MIDS onnesodoos uopemmany  89CE6 9698 LUVERL  LVLOWO b26'8018 LVED/ED 9ze6Ees ONIIAHO DA LLASA
NV LNVHO NOLLVZINMNIAL UBLINH PUE GiieaH Jo Juswiedaq . L
UOBuU3A3, ue
e Ay miiniei 63500041081 10400 3523510 10} 150 5SS fousbionn apRedsld  Goges  hig'ezs SUOS/G0 SLAONO L2T'€99TL8  LIOSIAD o0'es'eEe ONIGNN MHT ¥d3 FhAdd
d3Hd ONV ddH L0ZL-ZLdL. UBMIng] PUE IR 10 ToBLEdag 3 WieaH aang
UORUaA3), ue
SLEMIIHOVIALYHAI00D 6550006106 (01000 95E3510 0} RILS S9oIRS fousbionn peiedaid  goes 108 SHOL/A0 SLLONLO LZZ'E98'TLS  HLIOEIAD 90°e6'ese SSIONAX3 P ONINNVTd ¥d3 hAdd
d3Hd ANV ddH L0ZL-ZbdL R e 3 WBiEsH 2land
uonuaaal, ue
LN OVISA LY 1002 BSS000AL0BN 10:G0 5580510 0} SIUSD S0 foustioun ooPeB9%d  so0es 000098 9L/0E/90 SLAOILO PEO'ZEL'ZLS  SL/9Z/90 s0es'eee ONIGNNS FH $d8 d3Hd ¥dE SYAdS
d3Hd ANV ddH L0ZL-ZbdL TR o e e 3 ieaH 2ang
uonuaasal, ue
SRS ST CEL e, 6350000106 10000 352851 10§ ) SO fouebioun apaiedeld  oves  bo'LS 9L/0E/90 SLILOILO LOV'HO0'LLS  bLIOE/S0 90'e6EeE SSINIQVIH WO bdd dIHd ¥d3 SIAAd
d3Hd ONV ddH 102121 dL RS e 3 WieaH onand
LOUBAS. -7
koo bt L 535000106 10300 358350 104 SRIUSD S9oNBS ssaupiEddld  690'es 0001098 LVOE/90 OMLOILO 6.872Z0KS  9L/EZI0 a0'e6eee ONIONNA FH S8 d3Hd ¥dl3 9FAdd
d3Hd ANV ddH L0Z1-Z2Ld1l UBLINH PUE LiIEAH J0 Juawpedsq Aouabsurg yyeaH olqngd
LNINZIHEY L6091 2BAL0BIN 109100 3563510 10§ SIS SwoPS SS3UPSIRIoId  6o'es  6rL'6zs LUVERL  LVLOIO ZRLTIOLS  LLRLILO 90'e6'EcE ONIGNNA FH1 18 d3Hd ¥d3 ZLA4d
JALYHIIOOD dFHd ONY daH o e i foueBiaw3 HieaH oland
©16014 2OUBISISSY UORLINN
(P3-dv¥NS) uoneonp3 weiboig somsg uopuinN - ; . o o e
o1t s ssvli o e e OBEDSYMYMLLLL g pooy aiminouy jo jeunedoq  o/2US0ENS S0y SUBID 10501 966'p1s LLOE/E0  QLLOMOL 9SB'EEL'SS  OLIOEIGO 9oL ees ¥VI 3-dYNS SHSQ ZIAdd
IOIEN SATEASIUILPY SEIS
30IA2S UONUINN AT ST SRy panieday paniaoey
PanB93Y 10N YON PaAIZ93Y 1N YON . % Fluswaiddng ou o} SWEID 19504 00¥S LULEZL LuLoioL o . as0Lees NI-AMYYD NV1 Q3-dVNS SHSQ L4A44
PUE pood aunynduby 4o jusupedagq BUILIIEN SAMERSIUILPY SIEIS JON VON 10N VON
weiB0id aOUE)SISSY UoNUINN
20I1A8G UONLNN i a ) panIa0ay panIaday
Pan203Y JON YON PaA299Y JON YON [ElawAIddNS BL o} UBID  L9G0L  Z06'6S LULEZL  LLIV0JOL 950k'eee INDI DONd O3-dVNS HVI S8 BLAd4
pue pood ainynouby jo Juawpedaq BUILOIEIN SNIEASIUILDY 21915 10N YON 10N VON
JaqUnN UORESRUSP]| :eq s1eq piemy  eyeq piemy
SwWeN pJemy JUBIS) [e1apa swep Aouaby |esopa a1 welboy wy JoeU0
O fesapag piemy [E1opoy N v [esapa L dVA4D  VOID WVRRNUOD o Lo opag  jesapog suva a1 weiBoud S1UN0adY Jo LeyD
PoLdd UOHEJDIlY WY B0l HOQ

2102 ‘L1 Ainr :o3eQq

€1# LNJWANIAY

£102/HE/ZL-510Z/1/} AOINId LOVHINOD

Juawpedaq y)[esH d1land AUnoD SEMRIN-PLELLD 1OVHLINOD
£0-S/P0LOOAMS-1d3Q HLTVIH AINNOD SVYLILLIM

Splemy [eJapa4 Jo 3[npayds |- NqIyx3



Z 1o z abey

879'99€$ aviol
UONEASIUILIPY SBIINRS sajels
S3ANHIS VELBZONPOS PUE S92IN0S3Y UIIEaH SA0IAIDS U} 0} JUBJD O0IE SAOIAG  YBB'E6  0/8'VES GL/OE/60 SL/LO/LO BbL'OvR'8S viiLzZIoL 86'C6'CEE NOONOD d89 DEHOW S1A44
HLTY3H QTHD ANV TYNY3 LYW UBWNH pUE Yl|eaH Jo juswuedaq YlleaH plIuD pPue [eusslely
UORENSIUILPY SADIAISS salels
S30IAYIS VOEBZONT0E pUE $32IN0SY YESH S80S 3U) 0) JUBID YOOI SAONISS  PBE'E6  96)'PPS 9L/08/60 GL/LO/OL B09'6EL' LS SL/ZZI0L 66'C6°EEE S1OVHINOD ¥IHLO B PHT OBHIN 9LA
AV AN A S ERR] UBWNH PUE yl[eaH 40 Jusunedsq UHESH PIIYD PUE {BUISIEW
UONEASIUILPY SIOIAISS saels
[SSDIARSS 6Y90€0NF08LL puE S30IN0SaY IESH S80I U} 0} UBJD 300|G SBINBS  ¥BB'E6  96LYPS ILI0S/60 9L/L0/0L €80'269'L$ 9L/LE/OL 66'E6'EEE S1OVNINOD ¥IHLO B PHT OBHIW ZLAdd
HLIV3H QTIHO NV TYNYILVIA ZLAdS uewnpEuE Uilest ol Ui e
¥ ONIIQNO INIOOVA SHOHLA 5000 uouanaly pue  MEd U PRAUELLY - 20UBULIONSY
HLIM FOVAHILNI OL (SIl) WILSAS ZZ6000dIEZH  [011UOD BSE3SIQ 104 SIQWID SSomIag 3 Eaugwm%_:_._o,_mu_mmw_e_ €866 180'LS 9L/LE/B0  SHLO/ZL 000008 1/91L/60 £Le6'e8E SHOMIA ANV SIl IONVHNI vEAdd
NOILYWHOSNI NOILYZINNWINI NV A 20 s TR HEsH 2lland usLybuaag
3ONVHNI NOILVZINNWWI -1 0Z dHdd ) agueysissy Buiping Anoeded
9102 AS LdvYd NI Q3aNN4 'S3ILIAILOY uonuBABIg pUE Ved ul paduBUl{ - S2UBULIOHad
XI4Y INIDSIT0QY ONINFHLONTHLS 00-10-295226dIEZHNL (0400 35easiq 10} Sia1ua) seowag B SITOTASEUU LB o0 g5 g1y LUOE/PO LLILO/YO 000°008% 91/62/80 €L°€6'€EE XI4Y INIISTTOQY JHdd 9bAdd
A8 IOVHIAOD INIDOVA UBLNH PUE LAESH Jo 1uswnEdaq WIESH Dlland usuBuanS
AdH ONISYIHONI 8102 dHdd 0} 22uB)sISsy Buipying Ayoede)
118Nd B NOLLNIAT¥d £102 A€ L¥vVd UoUaABIg pug  SOUEULOLIAd PUE 2imonsiseu)
NI @3ONVYNIF-AVEO0Ed NIHATIHD ? uoneziunwwi yesH - i T A
S0-70-292000dIEZHN  [0)UOD 8SESSIq J0) SISJURYD SAIAIRS 6EG'E6  G0B'IS LLAE/E0  LV/10/L0 €P9'600'VS 91/80/60 £G'E6'EEE S$dO ZLE€ dHdd 91Add
H04 SANIDOVA B NOILYZINNIAWI UBWINH PUE WEaH 40 ewniedag  21ANd USLIBUBIAS 0) AdueIsiSSY
“SINVYO NOILVZINNWWI 2102 JHdd Buippng Anoeded JHdd
WYHO0¥d uoluaABlY pue SuswesiBy
SINTFHATIHO YOS SANIDIVA 29.000dIEZH  |0JUOCD ISEBISIQ JO} SIBJUD SV aAeIad00n UonEZIUNWW]| 897€6  £S¥'L$ SL/LE/ZL  GL/LO/LO 9¥0'LEV'ES 437A%r4% 9Z'E6'eEe SdO Z1E SLAdd
ANV INVYHO NOILVYZINNWAI UBWINH PUE yljBaH o Juswpedag ! S
WYYDO0Md SOlLaAS B UE: S|uBWaaIBY
SINIFHQTIHO Y04 SIANIOOVA 29.000dIEZH  [0AU00 aseasiq Jo) SISIUS) SIAIRS aAnessdoog uoneZIUNWW| 892€6 €£10'GS SL/LE/ZL SLILO/LO 9P0'2E1'ES vLiLiieL 9CEB'ELE Xidv SEAdS
ANV LNVHO NOLLYZINNANI UewnH pue ylesH 4o Juswpedsg ) Y
NYHD0Yd uonuaas.d pue SuaWaa.by
SINTFHATIHO YO SANIOIVA 29.000dI€ZH  |0J3U0D aseas|( Joj SI9JUS) SANIBG anesad00s LoGEZILNWW| 83Z'€6  60G'L$ SLLE/ZL SL/LO/LO 9F0'LEV'ES PLLLZL 9Z°e6'eee SdO D3ASLAdS
ANV INYHD NOILYZINNAIAI UBLLINH pue y}eaH o juswyedaq N R
WYHO0Yd uonuaAsIg pue Sty
SINIHATHD HO4 SINIOOVA 29.000dI€ZH |04Uc) 3seas|q Joj SI81Us Sadinag sAReI2d00g) UoREZILNWLL| 89Z'€6  ¥SI'L$ SL/Lefel  SL/LO/L0 9v0'LEV'ES AT AN 9T EB CEE ONIM3QYO J34A SLAIS
ANY LNVHO NOILLYZINNAINI UewnH pue yj|eaH jo Juaswpedag | -
WYHDOHd uofjuaAald pue SweweslBy
SNIHATNHD YOS SINIODIVA 29.000dIEZH  |ORUOD 8sEasIq Joj SISIUAY SAVINBS aanesadoos uonEZIUNWW| 89Z'€6  CEZ'L$ 9L/LE/ZL  9L/LO/LO ¥BL'LE6'ES 9L/6L/L0 9T'EE'EEE SdO ZIE 9LAdS
ANV INYHO NOILVZINNAIWI uewnH pue yileaH jo juswyedaq ; o
J9qunN UONESIUSP] 3‘q . 9eq PiEMy  GIEQ piemy
aweN piemy jueis) [e1apa aweN Aouaby |esapa oL weibol wy j9eJjU0 3|11 wesboid SHUNOIJY JO Lel
v Juesn [esapay g, N v [esapay BLL dVa4d VO4D wywesuod Lo Lo oopay  esopag suva L d SIUN03dY Jo LEeyD
poliad uoyedo|ly  jwy [ejo] HOQ

210z ‘21 Ainp :ajeq

€1# LINJWANINV

L10Z/LE/ZL-G102/1/1 AOIY3d LOVHINOD

juawuedaq WyeaH anand Aunod seIi-viL2L) LOVHINOD
20-5.70L00AMS-1d3Q HLTVIH ALNNOD SYLILLIY

Spiemy [eiapa JO 3|Npayds |- NqIyx3



